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All results are for release after 9:00 AM/ET Sunday, November 3, 2019.

Methodology

Interviews were conducted October 27-30, 2019 among a random national sample of 1,040
registered voters (RV). Landline (229) and cellphone (811) telephone numbers were randomly
selected for inclusion in the survey using a probability proportionate to size method, which
means phone numbers for each state are proportional to the number of voters in each state.

Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of + 3 percentage points.

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Beacon Research (D) (formerly
known as Anderson Robbins Research) and Shaw & Company Research (R).

Note: In 2019, the firm Anderson Robbins Research changed its name to Beacon Research,; the Fox News
bipartisan polling team remains unchanged.

Fieldwork conducted by Braun Research, Inc. of Princeton, NJ.
Fox News Polls before 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corporation.

Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.

An asterisk (*) is used for percentages of less than one-half percent.

A dash (-) represents a value of zero.

Some percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. In the same way, percentages in “total”
columns may be one point more or less than the sum of their parts due to rounding.



Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

** President Trump Job Ratings Summary Among Registered Voters **

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

Latest (27-30 Oct 19) 42% 57 1

High (11-13 Feb 17) 48% 47 6

Low (22-24 Oct 17) 38% 57 5

Average (2017-Present) 44% 53 3

------------- Approve -- Disapprove----------  (Don’t
TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly know)

27-30 Oct 19 42% 26 16 57 11 46 1
6-8 Oct 19 43% 26 17 55 9 47 1
15-17 Sep 19 45% 26 20 54 11 43 1
11-13 Aug 19 43% 27 15 56 8 48 1
21-23 Jul 19 46% 26 21 51 10 41 3
9-12 Jun 19 45% 29 16 53 12 41 3
11-14 May 19 46% 28 18 53 9 44 1
14-16 Apr 19 45% 27 18 51 9 42 4
17-20 Mar 19 46% 27 19 51 9 42 2
10-12 Feb 19 46% 31 14 52 8 44 2
20-22 Jan 19 43% 28 15 54 10 44 2
9-11 Dec 18 46% 27 19 52 9 42 2
13-16 Oct 18 47% 31 16 51 8 43 2
16-19 Sep 18 44% 27 18 52 9 43 3
19-21 Aug 18 45% 25 19 53 10 44 2
9-11 Jul 18 46% 28 18 51 10 41 3
3-6 Jun 18 45% 27 18 51 10 41 4
22-24 Apr 18 44% 27 18 53 12 41 3
18-21 Mar 18 45% 27 18 52 8 44 2
10-13 Feb 18 43% 30 13 53 8 45 3
21-23 Jan 18 45% 27 18 53 12 41 2
22-24 Oct 17 ow 38% 25 12 57 8 49 5
24-26 Sep 17 42% 26 17 53 8 45 5
27-29 Aug 17 41% 28 13 55 10 44 4
16-18 Jul 17 41% 27 14 53 7 45 6
25-27 Jun 17 44% 29 15 50 7 43 6
21-23 May 17 40% 28 12 53 8 46 7
23-25 Apr 17 45% 30 15 48 9 39 7
12-14 Mar 17 43% 30 13 51 7 45 6
11-13 Feb 17 mem ~ 48% 35 13 47 5 41 6



2.-5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following
issues? [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Summary Table Among Registered Voters
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

The economy 49% 46 5
Immigration 40% 57 3
Foreign policy 37% 56 7
Health care 35% 53 12

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

The economy

27-30 Oct 19 49% 46 5
15-17 Sep 19 50% 45 5
21-23 Jul 19 52% 41 7
11-14 May 19 48% 46 6
17-20 Mar 19 50% 42 8
20-22 Jan 19 49% 46 5
9-11 Dec 18 50% 43 7
13-16 Oct 18 49% 43 8
16-19 Sep 18 50% 42 9
19-21 Aug 18 49% 44 7
9-11 Jul 18 53% 43 5
3-6 Jun 18 52% 41 7
22-24 Apr 18 47% 47 6
18-21 Mar 18 51% 44 6
21-23 Jan 18 51% 41 8
22-24 Oct 17 44% 49 7
24-26 Sep 17 49% 43 8
27-29 Aug 17 49% 43 8
16-18 Jul 17 45% 46 9
25-27 Jun 17 48% 43 8
23-25 Apr 17 48% 44 8
12-14 Mar 17 47% 44 9
Foreign policy
27-30 Oct 19 37% 56 7
15-17 Sep 19 36% 54 10
20-22 Jan 19 38% 53 8
19-21 Aug 18 37% 55 8
9-11 Jul 18 41% 53 6
3-6 Jun 18 42% 49 9
25-27 Jun 17 41% 52 6
23-25 Apr 17 43% 49 7



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

Immigration
27-30 Oct 19 40% 57 3
15-17 Sep 19 42% 54 4
21-23 Jul 19 41% 54 5
11-14 May 19 41% 54 4
17-20 Mar 19 41% 54 5
20-22 Jan 19 42% 54 3
9-11 Dec 18 43% 53 4
13-16 Oct 18 41% 55 4
16-19 Sep 18 41% 54 5
19-21 Aug 18 39% 57 4
9-11 Jul 18 43% 55 2
3-6 Jun 18 43% 52 5
22-24 Apr 18 43% 52 5
18-21 Mar 18 41% 55 4
21-23 Jan 18 40% 54 6
24-26 Sep 17 39% 57 4
27-29 Aug 17 43% 54 3
16-18 Jul 17 42% 53 6
23-25 Apr 17 44% 54 3
12-14 Mar 17 41% 56 3

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

Health care

27-30 Oct 19 35% 53 12
15-17 Sep 19 34% 56 10
21-23 Jul 19 38% 51 11
11-14 May 19 36% 55 9
17-20 Mar 19 37% 52 11
9-11 Dec 18 33% 56 11
13-16 Oct 18 37% 53 9
16-19 Sep 18 38% 52 10
19-21 Aug 18 36% 55 9
21-23 Jan 18 40% 51 8
22-24 Oct 17 33% 60 7
24-26 Sep 17 35% 58 7
27-29 Aug 17 34% 60 6
16-18 Jul 17 32% 59 9
25-27 Jun 17 36% 55 9
23-25 Apr 17 35% 56 9
12-14 Mar 17 35% 55 10



[ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]
6. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are doing?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

27-30 Oct 19 37% 51 12
12-14 Mar 17 32% 60 8
7-9 Dec 14 30% 64 6
28-30 Sep 14 29% 61 10
21-23 Jun 14 30% 62 8
14-16 Dec 13 31% 63 6
10-12 Nov 13 ow 29% 65 6
20-22 Oct 13 33% 62 5
3-5 Aug 13 32% 60 9
9-11 Jun 13 32% 60 9
17-19 Mar 13 29% 63 8
23-25Oct 11 29% 63 8
3-5Apr 11 36% 59 5
11-13 Oct 10 32% 57 11
10-11 Aug 10 32% 58 10
13-14 Jul 10 33% 57 10
4-5 May 10 37% 54 9
27-28 Oct 09 36% 53 11
22-23 ApI’ 09 [HIGH] 50% 40 10
17-18 Feb 09 46% 45 9
26-27 Jun 07 36% 49 15
2-3 May 06 36% 49 15
4-5 Apr 06 29% 51 20
28 Feb -1 Mar 06 36% 48 16
10-11 Jan 06 39% 41 20
8-9 Nov 05 33% 47 20



Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are doing?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

27-30 Oct 19 31% 56 13
12-14 Mar 17 29% 63 8
7-9 Dec 14 28% 66 7
28-30 Sep 14 23% 66 11
21-23 Jun 14 22% 68 9
14-16 Dec 13 22% 73 5
10-12 Nov 13 21% 73 5
20-22 Oct 13 ow 20% 75 5
3-5 Aug 13 24% 66 9
9-11 Jun 13 23% 67 10
17-19 Mar 13 23% 69 8
23-25 Oct 11 22% 69 9
3-5 Apr 11 35% 58 7
11-13 Oct 10 26% 60 15
10-11 Aug 10 30% 57 13
13-14 Jul 10 29% 58 13
4-5 May 10 31% 57 12
27-28 Oct 09 29% 59 12
22-23 Apr 09 36% 52 12
17-18 Feb 09 34% 56 10
26-27 Jun 07 30% 56 14
2-3 May 06 35% 53 12
4-5 Apr 06 29% 53 18
28 Feb-1 Mar 06 34% 53 13
10-11 Jan 06 [HIGH] 37% 49 14

8-9 Nov 05 34% 50 16



How satisfied are you with the way things are going in the country today -- are you very
satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied?

------------- Satisfied-------------  ----------Not satisfied---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)

27-30 Oct 19 42% 12 29 58 31 27 1
11-13 Aug 19 40% 14 26 59 24 35 1
14-16 Apr 19 40% 9 31 58 31 27 2
20-22 Jan 19 38% 6 32 61 26 35 1
16-19 Sep 18 43% 16 27 55 26 29 2
22-24 Apr 18 43% 10 33 55 29 27 2
21-23 Jan 18 45% 11 34 53 26 27 2
27-29 Aug 17 35% 4 31 64 32 32 1
23-25 Apr 17 45% 10 35 53 26 27 2
3-6 Nov 16 40% 7 33 59 23 36 1
10-12 Oct 16 40% 6 34 59 23 36 *
31 Jul-2 Aug 16 44% 9 35 55 22 33 1
11-13 Apr 16 42% 5 37 58 26 32 *
4-7 Jan 16 38% 5 33 61 26 35 1
20-22 Sep 15 40% 5 35 59 24 35 1
13-15 Jul 15 41% 8 33 58 24 34 1
19-21 Apr 15 44% 4 40 56 26 30 1
11-13 Jan 15 40% 4 36 59 29 30 1
28-30 Sep 14 40% 2 38 59 29 30 -
20-22 Jul 14 40% 5 35 60 27 33

10, 12-13 May 14 43% 5 38 57 28 29 1
19-21 Jan 14 37% 3 34 62 31 31 -
20-22 Oct 13 26% 2 24 73 26 47 -
21-23 Jul 13 35% 2 33 63 30 33 -
20-22 Apr 13 40% 4 36 60 31 29 -
15-17 Jan 13 37% 3 34 63 26 37 1
28-30 Oct 12 46% 9 37 53 21 32 1
15-17 Jul 12 38% 4 34 62 25 37 -
9-11 Apr 12 32% 3 29 67 31 36 -
12-14 Jan 12 34% 4 30 65 31 34 -
23-250ct 11 24% 3 21 76 35 41 1
25-27 Apr 11 30% 2 28 69 35 34 1
18-19 Jan 11 37% 3 34 61 35 26 1
26-28 Oct 10 33% 3 30 65 32 33 1
1-2 Sep 10 32% 3 29 68 32 36 -
8-9 Jun 10 35% 2 33 65 30 35 1
12-13 Jan 10 35% 2 33 64 37 27 -
11-12 Aug 09 38% 6 32 61 32 29 2
22-23 Apr 09 46% 16 30 53 26 27 1
13-14 Jan 09 20% 3 17 79 35 44 1



On a scale of excellent, good, only fair and poor, how would you rate economic
conditions today?

Excellent Good Only fair Poor (Don’t know)

27-30 Oct 19 14% 33 36 16 1
RECENT TREND

15-17 Sep 19 15% 32 36 15 2
21-23 Jul 19 15% 36 32 15 2
11-14 May 19 16% 31 33 18 1
14-16 Apr 19 13% 31 38 16 1
20-22 Jan 19 9% 32 34 22 3
9-11 Dec 18 13% 34 35 16 2
13-16 Oct 18 14% 35 32 16 2
19-21 Aug 18 12% 35 34 17 2
22-24 Apr 18 9% 34 40 18 *
21-23 Jan 18 17% 32 35 14 2
27-29 Aug 17 6% 30 45 17 1
23-25 Apr 17 4% 29 47 19 2
11-13 Dec 16 3% 30 42 23 1
28-30 Aug 16 1% 23 45 30 *
11-13 Apr 16 2% 19 46 33 *
4-7 Jan 16 2% 21 43 33 1
1-3 Nov 15 1% 20 44 35 *
11-13 Aug 15 2% 20 39 39 1
19-21 Apr 15 2% 19 51 28 1
11-13 Jan 15 3% 22 46 29 -
25-27 Oct 14 1% 17 48 33

10, 12-13 May 14 1% 17 46 36 -
20-22 Oct 13 -% 8 43 49 -
9-11 Jun 13 2% 16 44 38 1
15-17 Jan 13 -% 9 40 51 1
7-9 Oct 12 1% 15 42 42 1
13-15 May 12 1% 10 43 45 -
5-7 Dec 11 -% 5 28 66 -
26-28 Jun 11 1% 6 35 59 -
18-19 Jan 11 1% 7 40 51 1
26-28 Oct 10 1% 8 35 55 1
8-9 Jun 10 1% 6 44 49 1
12-13 Jan 10 1% 7 39 52 1
22-23 Apr 09 4% 8 30 57 1
13-14 Jan 09 1% 4 20 74 1
22-23 Sep 08 1% 5 29 65 1



10.-19. How important will each of the following be to your vote for president in November
2020? [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Health care
The economy
Guns
Immigration
Terrorism
Taxes
Abortion
Foreign policy
Supreme Court
nominations
Climate change

Health care
27-30 Oct 19
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
7-9 Sep 14
5-7 Aug 12
9-11 Apr 12
26-28 Oct 10
14-16 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10
20-21 Oct 08
15-16 May 07

The economy
27-30 Oct 19
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
7-9 Sep 14
5-7 Aug 12
9-11 Apr 12
26-28 Oct 10
14-16 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10
20-21 Oct 08
15-16 May 07

Extremely
53%
52%
44%
43%
42%
41%
36%
36%

36%
34%

Extremely

53%
56%
56%
35%
45%
44%
47%
46%
51%
49%
41%

52%
51%
53%
41%
56%
53%
54%
57%
57%
67%
37%

Very
32
33
26
31
29
35
24
37

26
22

Very

32
25
30
47
40
39
36
32
36
33
41

33
30
32
48
37
41
37
32
38
26
48

Summary Table Among Registered Voters

Somewhat Notatall (Don’t know)
13 2 1
13 1 1
20 9 1
19 5 1
22 7 1
20 3 1
24 14 1
21 3 2
27 8 3
23 19 2

Somewhat Notatall (Don’t know)
13 2 1
16 1 1
12 2 1
14 3 1
12 3 -
14 3 -
13 3 1
16 6 -
11 1 1
15 3 -
14 3 -
13 1 1
15 2 1
12 2 1

9 1 1
5 1 -
6 1 -
8 1 1
9 1 -
4 - 1
5 1 1
13 2 -

Note: results from 2018, 2014, and 2010: “How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?”’



Guns

27-30 Oct 19
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18

Extremely

44%
41%
44%

For reference: Gun control

15-16 May 07

Immigration

27-30 Oct 19
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
7-9 Sep 14
26-28 Oct 10
14-16 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10

22%

43%
43%
47%
32%
29%
32%
30%

For reference. Illegal immigration

5-7 Aug 12
9-11 Apr 12
15-16 May 07

Terrorism

Taxes

27-30 Oct 19
7-9 Sep 14
9-11 Apr 12
26-28 Oct 10
14-16 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10
20-21 Oct 08
15-16 May 07

27-30 Oct 19
13-16 Oct 18
19-21 Aug 18
5-7 Aug 12
26-28 Oct 10
14-16 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10
20-21 Oct 08

* Wording before 2018: “Tax policies”

25%
24%
30%

42%
41%
38%
42%
41%
39%
52%
43%

41%
42%
46%
39%
40%
43%
40%
39%

Very

26
24
27

29

31
30
28
38
31
28
34

32
32
37

29
40
34
34
31
37
31
38

35
30
31
43
36
32
39
41

Somewhat

Not at all

(Don’t know)

20
23
20

29

19
20
19
24
32
28
28

34
33
25

22
13
22
18
21
20
13
16

20
22
19
15
20
20
17
17

9
9
8

19
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Note: results from 2018, 2014, and 2010: “How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?”



Extremely Very Somewhat Notatall (Don’tknow)

Abortion
27-30 Oct 19 36% 24 24 14 1
7-9 Sep 14 23% 27 22 25 4
9-11 Apr 12 21% 24 27 27 1
15-16 May 07 23% 28 27 19 3
Foreign policy
27-30 Oct 19 36% 37 21 3 2
7-9 Sep 14 29% 42 23 4 2
5-7 Aug 12 30% 41 24 2 2
Supreme Court nominations
27-30 Oct 19 36% 26 27 8 3
13-16 Oct 18 41% 24 24 8 3
9-11 Apr 12* 29% 33 27 10 1
20-21 Oct 08 38% 33 21 5 2
*Wording before 2018: “Future appointments to the U.S. Supreme Court”
Climate change
27-30 Oct 19 34% 22 23 19 2
13-16 Oct 18 32% 20 25 20 3
For reference: The environment
15-16 May 07 28% 42 23 6 1

Note: results from 2018, 2014, and 2010: “How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress?”

Moving on...
20.  How interested are you in the 2020 presidential election? Are you:
Extremely Very Somewhat  Notatall (Don’tknow)

27-30 Oct 19 60% 25 13 3 *
RECENT TREND
15-17 Sep 19 59% 23 14 4 *
11-13 Aug 19 57% 24 16 3 1
9-12 Jun 19 53% 25 17 5 1
11-14 May 19 57% 24 14 4 2
14-16 Apr 19 52% 26 14 6 2
3-6 Nov 16 54% 28 12 6 *
1-3 Nov 16 53% 28 13 6 1
22-250ct 16 53% 26 16 5 -
15-17 Oct 16 50% 28 16 6 *
10-12 Oct 16 51% 29 13 7 1
3-6 Oct 16 45% 32 16 7 -
27-29 Sep 16 49% 28 14 8 *



11-14 Sep 16
28-30 Aug 16
31 Jul-2 Aug 16
26-28 Jun 16
5-8 Jun 16
14-17 May 16
20-22 Mar 16
18-21 Jan 16
4-7 Jan 16
16-19 Nov 15
30 Jul-2 Aug 15
13-15Jul 15
28-30 Oct 12
7-9 Oct 12
24-26 Sep 12
9-11 Sep 12
19-21 Aug 12
5-7 Aug 12
15-17 Jul 12
24-26 Jun 12
3-5Jun 12
13-15 May 12
22-24 Apr 12
9-11 Apr 12
10-12 Mar 12
6-9 Feb 12
12-14 Jan 12
5-7 Dec 11
13-15 Nov 11
23-25Oct 11
25-27 Sep 11

Extremely
43%
46%
45%
39%
35%
36%
43%
34%
42%
32%
30%
31%
51%
52%
50%
46%
42%
42%
39%
38%
37%
32%
39%
37%
36%
32%
32%
33%
31%
32%
32%

Very
32
31
32
32
34
34
31
32
33
36
30
37
31
30
30
31
30
29
30
35
29
35
32
31
33
37
34
32
33
35
33

Somewhat

Not at all

(Don’t know)

19
18
16
20
22
22
19
25
17
23
29
24
15
14
16
18
21
24
22
20
26
25
25
22
24
24
28
24
28
27
27
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In the presidential [primary election / caucus] in [state] next year, are you more likely
to vote in the Democratic or Republican [primary election / caucus] for president, or are
you unlikely to participate in either?

Democratic Republican (Other /
primary primary Neither  Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 45% 39 9 7
Democrats 88% 2 6 4
Republicans 1% 89 6 5
Independents 21% 16 36 27
RECENT TREND
6-8 Oct 19 48% 37 9 6
Democrats 91% 1 5 3
Republicans 5% 85 6 5
Independents 23% 19 34 25
15-17 Sep 19 48% 34 9 10
Democrats 89% 2 3 6
Republicans 5% 81 7 7
Independents 19% 10 34 37

*Breakout among self-identified D/R/I based on party identification questions (below Q68)



[Q22-Q38 IF DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS IN Q21, +4.5%]

22.

23.

I’m going to read a list of candidates for the 2020 Democratic nomination for president.
Please tell me which one you would like to see as the Democratic presidential nominee.
[RANDOMIZE LIST]

27-30 6-8 15-17  11-13  21-23  9-12 11-14 17-20
Oct19 Oct19 Sep19 Augl9 Jull9 Junl9 May19 Mar 19

Joe Biden 31% 32% 29% 31% 33% 32% 35% 31%
Elizabeth Warren 21 22 16 20 12 9 9 4
Bernie Sanders 19 17 18 10 15 13 17 23
Pete Buttigieg 7 4 5 3 5 8 6 1
Kamala Harris 3 5 7 8 10 8 5 8
Andrew Yang 3 2 2 3 3 2 1 1
Cory Booker 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 4
Tulsi Gabbard 2 1 * 1 * 1 1 *
Amy Klobuchar 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1
Beto O’Rourke 2 3 4 2 2 4 4 8
Tom Steyer 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA
Michael Bennet * 1 1 * * * * *
Steve Bullock* * * * * * * * *
Julian Castro * 1 * 1 1 1 2 1
John Delaney - - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Wayne Messam - - * - * * * NA
Joe Sestak - - * - - NA NA NA
Marianne Williamson - 1 - 1 * - 1 NA
Bill de Blasio NA NA * 1 1 * NA 1
Kirsten Gillibrand NA NA NA 1 1 1 * 2
Mike Gravel NA NA NA NA NA * NA
John Hickenlooper NA NA NA * 2 * -
Jay Inslee NA NA NA * * * 1
Terry McAuliffe NA NA NA NA NA NA NA *
Seth Moulton NA NA NA * * - NA
Tim Ryan NA 1 * * * 1 1 NA
Eric Swalwell NA NA NA NA NA * * *
(Other) * * - 1 - * * 1
(None of the above) 1 2 1 1 * 2 2 1
(Don't know) 4 4 8 8 7 10 8 11

*In May poll, asked in interviews conducted 5/14 only (after candidacy announcement)

How important is it to you that the Democratic candidate for president can beat Donald
Trump -- extremely, very, somewhat, or not at all?

Extremely Very Somewhat Notatall (Don’tknow)
27-30 Oct 19 80% 14 4 2 *

11-14 May 19 73% 16 7 3



[Q22-Q38 IF DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS IN Q21, £4.5%]
24.  How important is it to you that the Democratic candidate for president shares your views
on major issues -- extremely, very, somewhat, or not at all?

Extremely Very Somewhat Notatall (Don’tknow)
27-30 Oct 19 42% 40 16 1 *
11-14 May 19 51% 29 18 1 1

25.-28. Do you think [NAME] can beat Donald Trump in 2020, or not? [RANDOMIZE)]

Yes No (Don’t know)
Joe Biden 68% 17 15
Elizabeth Warren 57% 25 19
Bernie Sanders 54% 34 13
Pete Buttigieg 30% 44 27

29.-32. Does [INAME] share your views on major issues, or not? [RANDOMIZE]

Yes No (Don’t know)
Joe Biden 72% 18 11
Bernie Sanders 68% 24 8
Elizabeth Warren 62% 23 15
Pete Buttigieg 43% 24 33
33. How do you feel about the field of Democratic candidates running for president -- are

you satisfied with the choices or do you wish you had other options?

Wish
Satisfied with the choices  there were other options (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 69% 28 4
4-7 Jan 16 62% 38 *

For reference: How do you feel about the field of Democratic candidates running for president --
would you like to see someone else run for the Democratic nomination or are you satisfied with
the choices?

Satisfied with the field of Would like to
Democratic candidates see someone else run
19-21 Apr 15 71% 24% 5

For reference: Setting aside the fact that the Democratic Party will re-nominate Barack Obama
as the party’s candidate for the 2012 election, if it were possible to switch -- would you like to see
someone else as the Democratic Party’s nominee or would you rather keep Obama as the
nominee? [AMONG 430 DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTERS, + 4.5%]
Would keep Would like to
Obama as nominee see someone else
6-9 Feb 12 81% 16 3




[Q22-Q38 IF DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS IN Q21, £4.5%]
34.-36. Which of the following best describes how you would you feel if [NAME] were to get
into the race for the Democratic nomination? [RANDOMIZE LIST)]

I would I would
definitely consider I would
vote voting never vote
for him/her for him/her for him/her (Don’t know)
Michelle Obama 50% 39 8 3
Hillary Clinton 27% 39 30 4
Michael Bloomberg 6% 32 32 30

[ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]
37.  Are you more or less likely to vote for Bernie Sanders in the Democratic primary because
of concerns about his health, or does that not make much difference either way?

No
More likely Less likely  difference (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 14% 28 53 4
6-8 Oct 19 15% 31 50 4
38.  Are you more or less likely to vote for Joe Biden in the Democratic primary because of

President Trump’s allegations about Biden and his son’s business dealings in Ukraine and
China, or does that not make much difference either way?

No
More likely Less likely  difference (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 21% 11 65 3
7-8 Oct 19* 21% 10 64 5

*Asked 7-8 Oct 19 only, N=306 £5.5%

[IF REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/CAUCUS IN Q21, £5%]
39.  In 2020, would you like to see someone else as the Republican Party’s presidential
nominee or would you rather keep Donald Trump as the nominee?

Would like to Would keep
see someone else  Trump as nominee (Depends) (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 15% 78 7 *
6-8 Oct 19 17% 77 5

For reference, among self-identified Republicans, N=432 +4.5%
10-12 Feb 19 17% 72 8 3



[RESUME ALL]

If the 2020 presidential election were held today... [ROTATE NEXT FIVE QUESTIONS]

40. How would you vote if the candidates were: [IF DON’T KNOW] Well, which way do
you lean? [ROTATE NAMES]

Republican

Democrat Donald (Wouldn’t

Joe Biden Trump (Other) vote) (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 51% 39 5 2 4
6-8 Oct 19 50% 40 5 2 2
15-17 Sep 19 52% 38 5 3 2
11-13 Aug 19 50% 38 5 3 4
21-23 Jul 19 49% 39 5 3 5
9-12 Jun 19 49% 39 5 3 5
11-14 May 19 49% 38 5 3 5
17-20 Mar 19 47% 40 4 3 5
10-12 Oct 15%* 50% 37 2 7 3

* October 2015: results among a split sample, +4%
Wording before 2019: “If the 2016 presidential election were held today...”

41. How would you vote if the candidates were: [IF DON’T KNOW] Well, which way do
you lean? [ROTATE NAMES]
Democrat  Republican

Elizabeth Donald (Wouldn’t
Warren Trump (Other) vote) (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 46% 41 7 2 4
6-8 Oct 19 50% 40 4 3 4
15-17 Sep 19 46% 40 7 4 3
11-13 Aug 19 46% 39 7 2 6
21-23 Jul 19 41% 42 7 3 7
9-12 Jun 19 43% 41 6 3 6
11-14 May 19 43% 41 6 4 6
17-20 Mar 19 40% 42 7 4 8

42. How would you vote if the candidates were: [IF DON’T KNOW] Well, which way do
you lean? [ROTATE NAMES]
Democrat  Republican

Bernie Donald (Wouldn’t

Sanders Trump (Other) vote) (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 49% 41 5 1 4
6-8 Oct 19 49% 40 6 3 2
15-17 Sep 19 48% 40 6 4 2
11-13 Aug 19 48% 39 7 2 5
21-23 Jul 19 46% 40 6 3 5
9-12 Jun 19 49% 40 5 2 5
11-14 May 19 46% 41 5 3 5
17-20 Mar 19 44% 41 6 3 5
5-8 Jun 16 49% 38 4 5 4



43.

14-17 May 16
11-13 Apr 16
20-22 Mar 16
15-17 Feb 16
16-19 Nov 15*

Democrat  Republican

Bernie Donald

Sanders Trump
46% 42
53% 39
52% 38
53% 38
41% 46

*November 2015: results among a split sample, £ 4%

Wording before 2019: “If the 2016 presidential election were held today...”

(Other)

W =N b~

(Wouldn’t
vote) (Don’t know)
5 3
4 2
6 2
5 2
6 4

How would you vote if the candidates were: [IF DON’T KNOW] Well, which way do

you lean? [ROTATE NAMES]

27-30 Oct 19
3-6 Nov 16**
1-3 Nov 16
22-250ct 16
15-17 Oct 16
10-12 Oct 16
3-6 Oct 16
27-29 Sep 16
11-14 Sep 16
28-30 Aug 16
31 Jul-2 Aug 16**
26-28 Jun 16
5-8 Jun 16
14-17 May 16
11-13 Apr 16
20-22 Mar 16
15-17 Feb 16
4-7 Jan 16
16-17 Dec 15
16-19 Nov 15*
10-12 Oct 15%*
20-22 Sep 15
11-13 Aug 15
21-23 Jun 15*

**Vice presidential candidates included July 2016 through November 2016
*June, October, and November 2015: results among a split sample, £ 4%

Democrat  Republican
Hillary Donald
Clinton Trump

43% 41
46% 42
45% 44
47% 43
47% 40
48% 39
46% 43
47% 43
46% 43
48% 42
49% 39
44% 38
42% 39
42% 45
48% 41
49% 38
47% 42
44% 47
49% 38
41% 46
40% 45
46% 42
47% 42
51% 34

(Other)

W WERNDWNODNODNODNODWAIITUNFL, D=, =L, NDNDPE = —= O

(Wouldn’t
vote) (Don’t know)
5 3
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44. How would you vote if the candidates were: [IF DON’T KNOW] Well, which way do
you lean? [ROTATE NAMES]
Democrat  Republican

Pete Donald (Wouldn’t
Buttigieg Trump (Other) vote) (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 41% 41 9 2 6
9-12 Jun 19 41% 40 7 3 9
11-14 May 19 40% 41 7 4 8

Moving on...
45.-46. Please tell me if you favor or oppose the following policy proposals. [IF FAVOR /
OPPOSE: Is that strongly (favor/oppose), or only somewhat?] [RANDOMIZE]
------------ Favor- - - --Oppose----------- (Don’t
TOTAL Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly know)
Changing the health care system
so that every American can buy
into Medicare if they want to?

27-30 Oct 19 69% 34 35 21 11 11 10
15-17 Sep 19 68% 35 33 24 12 12 8
21-23 Jul 19 65% 34 31 23 9 14 12

Getting rid of private health
insurance and moving to a
government-run health care
system for everyone?

27-30 Oct 19 47% 24 23 47 17 30 6
15-17 Sep 19 46% 23 22 48 19 29 7
21-23 Jul 19 43% 22 22 48 17 31 9
On another subject...
47. How closely are you following news about the possible impeachment of President
Trump?
Extremely Very Somewhat  Notatall (Don’tknow)
27-30 Oct 19 31% 26 33 9 *
48. Do you think President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, or not?
Yes No (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 49% 45 7
6-8 Oct 19 51% 43 6
21-23 Jul 19 42% 50 8
9-12 Jun 19 43% 50 6
11-14 May 19 42% 50 8
20-22 Jan 19 41% 49 10
16-19 Sep 18 42% 47 12

o)

3-6 Jun 18 39% 51



[IF NO OR DON’T KNOW IN Q48, +4%]
49.  Is that because you think President Trump should be impeached, but not removed from
office, or because you don’t think he should be impeached at all?

Should be impeached, but Should not

not removed from office be impeached at all (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 8% 81 11
6-8 Oct 19 8% 82 10
21-23 Jul 19 9% 77 14
9-12 Jun 19 12% 84 4

Q48 AND Q49 COMBINED
27-300ct 19 6-8 Oct 19 21-23 Jul 19 9-12 Jun 19

Impeached and removed 49% 51% 42% 43%
Impeached, not removed 4 4 5 7
Not impeached at all 41 40 45 48
(Don’t know) 6 5 8 2

[IF SHOULD NOT BE IMPEACHED IN Q48, +4.5%]
50.  Is there a chance new evidence could make you support impeaching President Trump or
is there nothing that would cause you to support impeachment?

New evidence could make Nothing would cause you
you support impeachment  to support impeachment (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 34% 57 9

51. How troubling do you find the situation surrounding President Trump’s dealings with the
Ukrainian president -- extremely, very, somewhat or not at all?

Extremely Very Somewhat  Notatall (Don’tknow)
27-30 Oct 19 35% 16 17 27 5
6-8 Oct 19 38% 13 18 26 5
52.  In general, is it appropriate for President Trump to ask leaders of foreign countries to
investigate allegations against political rivals, or not?
Not
Appropriate appropriate (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 27% 64 8
6-8 Oct 19 25% 66 9
53. Is it appropriate for the children of political leaders to have business dealings in other
countries, or not?
Not

Appropriate appropriate (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 27% 59 14




54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

To the best of your knowledge, did President Trump ask the Ukrainian president to
investigate his political rivals?

Yes, he did No (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 60% 24 16

To the best of your knowledge, did President Trump hold up military aid to pressure the
Ukrainian president to investigate his political rivals?

Yes, he did No (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 52% 30 18

How likely do you think it is that President Trump will be impeached?

Extremely Very Somewhat Notatall (Don’tknow)
27-30 Oct 19 13% 15 27 38 7
9-12 Jun 19 7% 5 26 56 6

Has the situation with Ukraine improved or worsened your opinion of Donald Trump’s
presidency?

(No
Improved Worsened  difference) (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 17% 46 27 11

Which better describes your view of the impeachment inquiry -- it’s a legitimate
investigation into an important issue or it’s a bogus attempt to undermine Trump’s
presidency?

Bogus
Legitimate investigation attempt to undermine
into an important issue Trump’s presidency (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 52% 39 9

For reference: Which best describes your view of the Mueller investigation?
17-20 Mar 19 49% 39 12

If the House of Representatives finds sufficient evidence to impeach President Trump,
what do you think should happen?

SCALKE: 1. Lawmakers should impeach and remove Trump from office right away

2. Voters should decide the matter in the 2020 election 3. (Trump should resign from
office) 4. (Don't know)

Lawmakers Voters
impeach decide in
and remove 2020 (Resign) (Don’t know)

27-30 Oct 19 42% 43 9 7



On another subject...

60.

61.

62.

63.

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Syria?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

27-30 Oct 19 36% 55 9
22-24 Apr 18 39% 49 13
16-18 Jul 17 40% 45 15
23-25 Apr 17 48% 45 7

Do you think U.S. national security interests are at stake in the Syria situation?

Yes No (Maybe) (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 55% 25 10 10
10-12 Oct 15* 61% 24 4 11
6-8 Sep 13 48% 43 5 4

*2015 question preceded by the following: As you may know, the United States is actively helping the rebel
forces opposed to Syrian President Bashar Assad. Russia recently started a military offensive in Syria in
support of President Assad and has targeted U.S.-backed opposition fighters.

Do you believe ISIS has been defeated in Syria, or not?

Yes, defeated No (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 19% 73 9
20-22 Jan 19 12% 72 16

Do you think the U.S. should remove all military troops from Syria or should some U.S.
troops remain to deal with ISIS and other extremist groups?

Remove all troops Some troops should remain (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 22% 69 9

For reference: Do you think the U.S. should remove all military troops from Afghanistan or should some
U.S. troops remain after the withdrawal for counterterrorism operations?

15-17 Sep 19 32% 53 15
4-6 Feb 13 46% 48 6



As you may know, U.S. and Kurdish troops had been working together to fight ISIS in northern
Syria. Recently, President Trump decided to remove most U.S. troops from the region.

64.-66. How concerned are you about each of the following... [RANDOMIZE LIST]
------------ Concerned------ -—-- Not concerned---------- (Don’t
TOTAL  Extremely Very TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)

Removing U.S. troops

from Syria might lead

to a reemergence of

ISIS in the region? 66% 32 34 25 18 7 9
Removing U.S. troops

from Syria amounts to

abandoning our Kurdish

ally and leaving them

open to Turkish

aggression? 61% 32 30 28 19 9 11
Keeping U.S. troops in

Syria would leave them

in harm’s way without

making our country

safer? 52% 21 31 37 25 12 11

67. Which of the following best describes the effect of the decision to remove most U.S.
troops from Syria?
It doesn’t
It strengthens It weakens make much
the United  the United  difference

States States either way (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 19% 40 31 10
68. Has the situation with Syria improved or worsened your opinion of Donald Trump’s
presidency?
(No
Improved =~ Worsened difference) (Don’t know)
27-30 Oct 19 25% 50 21 4
POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION
-------- Democrat Republican-------- Independent /
TOTAL Solid Lean TOTAL Solid Lean Other
27-30 Oct 19 49% 41 8 41 35 6 11
6-8 Oct 19 48% 40 8 40 33 7 12
15-17 Sep 19 49% 41 8 39 31 8 12
11-13 Aug 19 48% 42 6 40 34 6 12
21-23 Jul 19 46% 40 6 40 33 7 15
9-12 Jun 19 46% 39 7 41 34 7 13
11-14 May 19 48% 41 7 40 32 8 12



Fox News Poll -- Margin of Error for Subgroups
The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Beacon Research (D) (formerly known as Anderson
Robbins Research) and Shaw & Company Research (R). It was conducted by telephone (landline and cellphone)
with live interviewers October 27-30, 2019 among a random national sample of 1,040 registered voters.

Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three percentage points.

Results among the attached subgroups have larger sampling errors:

Registered Democratic GOP Q49 No /

Voters Primary Voters Primary Voters Don't know Q50 No
Overall sample: +/- 3% +/-4.5% +/- 5% +/- 4% +/-4.5%
Men: +/- 4% +/- 6.5% +/- 7% +/- 6% +/- 6%
Women: +/- 4% +/- 6% +/- 7% +/- 6% +/- 6.5%
White: +/-3.5% +/- 5.5% +- 5% +/-4.5% +/- 5%
Black: +/- 9% N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hispanic: +/- 9% N/A N/A N/A N/A
Non-White: +/- 6% +/-7.5% N/A N/A N/A
White Men: +/- 5% +/- 8.5% +-T% +/-6.5% +/- 7%
White Women: +/- 5% +/-7.5% +/-7.5% +/-6.5% +/- 7%
Non-White Men: +/- 8% N/A N/A N/A N/A
Non-White Women: +/- 8.5% N/A N/A N/A N/A
Under Age 45: +/-4.5% +-T% +/- 8% +/-6.5% +/-7.5%
Age 45+: +/- 4% +/- 6% +/- 6% +/- 5% +/-5.5%
Income Under $50k: +/-4.5% +/- 6.5% +/-7.5% +/-6.5% +/- 7%
Income $50k+: +/- 4% +/-6.5% +/- 6.5% +/- 6% +/- 6%
Democrats: +/- 4% +/-4.5% N/A N/A N/A
Republicans: +/-4.5% N/A +/- 5% +/- 5% +/- 5%
Independents: +/- 9% N/A N/A N/A N/A
Democratic Men: +/- 6% +/- 6.5% N/A N/A N/A
Democratic Women: +/- 6% +/- 6.5% N/A N/A N/A
Republican Men: +/- 6.5% N/A +/- 7% +/- 7% +- 7%
Republican Women: +/- 6.5% N/A +/- 7% +/- 7% +- 7%
Urban: +/- 6% +/- 8.5% N/A +/- 8.5% +/- 9%
Suburban: +/-4.5% +/- 6.5% +/- 8% +/- 7% +/-7.5%
Rural: +/- 5% +/- 9% +/-7.5% +/-6.5% +/- 1%
Suburban Women: +/- 6.5% +/- 9% N/A N/A N/A
Rural Whites: +/-5.5% N/A +/-7.5% +-T% +/- 7%
Trump Voters: +/-4.5% N/A +/- 5% +/- 5% +/- 5%
Clinton Voters: +/-4.5% +/- 5% N/A N/A N/A
Democratic Primary Voters: +/-4.5% +/-4.5% - N/A N/A
Republican Primary Voters: +/- 5% - +/- 5% +/- 5% +/- 5%
White College Degree: +/- 5% +/- 8% +/- 8% +/- 7% +/-7.5%
White No Degree: +/-4.5% +/- 8% +/- 7% +/- 6% +/- 6%
White College Degree Men: +/-7.5% N/A N/A +/- 9.5% N/A
White No Degree Men: +/- 7% N/A N/A +/- 9% +/- 9%
White College Degree Women: +/- 7% N/A N/A N/A N/A
White No Degree Women: +/- 6.5% N/A +/-9.5% +/- 8% +/- 8.5%
Liberal: +/- 5% +/-5.5% N/A N/A N/A
Moderate: +/- 7% N/A N/A N/A N/A
Conservative: +/-4.5% N/A +/- 5.5% +/- 5% +/- 5%
White Evangelical: +/- 6.5% N/A +/- 8% +/-7.5% +/- 8%
Veterans: +/-9.5% N/A N/A N/A N/A

Union Household: +/- 8.5% N/A N/A N/A N/A



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(pon't know)

Total
42%
57%

1%

Total
4200
57%

1%

Total
42%
57%

1%

N
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwh
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women
45% 40% 49% 14% 26% 22% 54% 44%
54% 59% 50% 86% 73% 77% 45% 54%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub-
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban
7%  86%  34% 9% 6%  87% 86% 39% 36%
92% 13% 60% 91% 93%  13% 13% 59% 63%
*% 1% 6% - 1% *% 1% 2% 1%
white white white white No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib
44% 54% 54% 55% 35% 53%  12%
56% 44% 45% 44% 64% 45%  87%
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

on-  Non-
ite Wwhite Under Age Under
Men Women Age 45 45+  $50k $50k+
21% 25% 41% 43% 40% 43%
78% 75% 58%  56% 58% 56%
1% - 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sub-
urban Rural Trump Clinton
Rural women Whites Voters Voters
52% 31% 55% 89% 8%
47% 68% 44% 11% 92%
1% 2% 1% *% *%
white Union
Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
34%  74% 71%  50% 38%
64%  25% 28%  49% 61%
2% 1% *% 1% 1%

. Dem
Primary
voters

93%
%9

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly
(approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Strongly
approve
Somewhat
approve
Somewhat
disapprove
Strongly
disapprove
(pon't know)

Strongly
approve
Somewhat
approve
Somewhat
disapprove
Strongly
disapprove
(pon't know)

Strongly
approve
Somewhat
approve
Somewhat
disapprove
Strongly
disapprove
(Don't know)

2. The economy:

Approve
Disapprove
(pon't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(pon't know)

Total
26%

16%
11%
46%

1%

Total
26%

16%
11%
46%

1%

Total
26%

16%
11%
46%

1%

Do you

Total
49%
46%

5%

Total
49%
46%

5%

Total
4900
46%

5%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
28% 24% 31% 7% 16% 12% 35% 27% 11% 13% 22%  29% 24% 27%
17% 16% 18% 7% 10% 11% 19% 17% 10% 12% 19%  14% 16% 17%
11% 10% 10% 13% 13% 13% 10% 10% 14% 11% 12%  10% 11% 11%
43% 49% 40% 73% 60% 64% 35% 44% 64% 63% 46%  46% 47% 45%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
2%  58% 11% 3% 1%  59% 58% 27% 20% 33% 17% 35% 60% 2%
5% 28% 23% 6% 4%  28% 28% 12% 16% 19% 14% 20% 28% 7%
10% 8% 25% 13% 7% 7% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8%
83% 5%  35%  79% 86% 6% 4% 46% 53% 37% 59% 34% 3% 84%
*% 1% 6% - 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% *%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
26% 36% 35% 35% 18% 36% 7%  16%  48% 46%  37% 25%
18% 18% 19% 19% 17% 17% 5%  18%  26% 25%  13% 13%
10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9%  19% 9% 10%  13% 15%
46% 34% 36% 34% 54% 35%  78%  45%  16% 19%  36% 46%
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1%
approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following 1issues?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
52% 47% 56% 15% 38% 28% 61% 52% 29% 28% 47%  51% 45% 53%
44% 47% 39% 75% 58% 65% 37% 41% 63% 66% 48%  44% 48% 43%
4% 7% 5% 10% 4% 7% 2% 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
17%  89%  45%  19% 14%  87% 90% 45% 45% 57% 41% 61% 92% 15%
78% 8% 41%  76% 80%  11% 6% 49% 50% 38% 53% 34% 6% 81%
5% 3% 14% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
53% 60% 59% 63% 47% 57%  21%  39%  79% 75%  58% 50%
43% 35% 40% 35% 46% 36%  73%  52%  17% 21%  41% 45%
4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 7% 5% 9% 4% 4% 2% 5%

Dem
Primary
voters
3%

4%
10%
82%

%

Dem
Primary
voters
18%
78%

4%

GOP
Primary
voters
88%
12%

:‘.'%

GOP
Primary
voters
60%

28%
6%
6%
*%

GOP
Primary
voters
89%

9%

3%



3.

Health care:

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump 1is handling the following issues?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Approve 35%  37% 34% 41% 14% 23% 20% 44% 37% 19% 22% 36%  35% 34% 37%
Disapprove 53%  53% 53% 48% 77% 64% 69% 46% 49% 70% 67% 53% 53% 55% 52%
(Don't know) 12% 10% 13% 12% 9% 13% 11% 9% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Approve 35% 8% 69% 31% 10% 6%  69% 70% 32% 31% 44% 27% 46% 73% 7%
Disapprove 53% 87% 14% 50%  85% 89%  17% 10% 57% 58% 44% 60% 41% 13% 86%
(Dpon't know) 12% 5% 17%  19% 5% 5%  14% 20% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 7%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Approve 35% 38% 43% 44% 45% 32% 42%  12%  29%  60% 61%  46% 36%
Disapprove 53% 51% 45% 45% 48% 56% 43%  82%  57%  25% 27%  45% 56%
(Don't know) 12% 12% 12% 11% 8% 12% 15% 6% 14%  16% 12%  10% 8%
4. Foreign policy Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Approve 37%  41% 33% 44% 13% 22% 17% 50% 39% 19% 16% 34%  40% 35% 39%
Disapprove 56%  55% 57% 49% 82% 73% 77% 46% 52% 77% 75% 58%  54% 58% 55%
(Dpon't know) 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Approve 37% 7%  77%  23% 9% 5%  80% 74% 34% 33% 45% 27% 48% 80% 6%
Disapprove 56% 89% 15% 63% 88% 90%  16% 14% 59% 61% 48% 65% 43% 13% 91%
(bon't know) 7% 4% 8%  14% 3% 5% 4% 12% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 3%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Approve 37% 40% 48% 49% 51% 32% 45%  13%  26%  65% 63%  49% 37%
Disapprove 56% 55% 44% 47% 45% 62% 43%  84%  63%  28% 30%  47% 56%
(bon't know) 7% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 12% 4%  11% 8% 7% 4% 8%
5. Immigration: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Approve 40%  44% 37% 47% 9% 26% 20% 54% 42% 20% 22% 37%  43% 38% 43%
Disapprove 57%  54% 59% 50% 86% 70% 76% 45% 54% 77% 74% 59%  55% 59% 54%
(bon't know) 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Approve 40% 6% 83%  34% 7% 6%  86% 80% 37% 36% 49% 33% 54% 86% 5%
Disapprove 57% 92% 13% 61% 91% 93%  12% 14% 60% 61% 48% 63% 43% 11% 93%
(bon't know) 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Approve 40% 43% 51% 52% 56% 35% 48%  13%  30%  70% 65%  57% 40%
Disapprove 57% 55% 45% 46% 44% 63% 46%  86%  67%  25% 32%  42% 58%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 3% 2% *% 2% 6% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1%
6. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are doing?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Approve 37%  38% 37% 33% 60% 42% 50% 33% 33% 51% 48% 38%  37% 40% 35%
Disapprove 51%  55% 47% 57% 30% 37% 34% 62% 53% 37% 31% 46%  54% 47% 54%
(bon't know) 12% 7% 16% 10% 10% 21% 17% 5% 14% 12% 21% 16% 9% 13% 11%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Approve 37%  68% 7%  18%  68% 68%  10% 4% 41% 41% 31% 44% 30% 8% 69%
Disapprove 51% 22%  84% 54%  25% 19%  86% 83% 45% 48% 58% 42% 63% 85% 21%
(Dpon't know) 12%  10% 9%  28% 7% 13% 5% 13% 14% 11% 10% 15% 7% 7% 10%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Approve 37% 37% 30% 35% 31% 39% 29%  63% 31% @ 17% 23%  34% 35%
Disapprove 51% 53% 60% 59% 64% 48% 57% 26%  46%  76% 72%  59% 53%
(bon't know) 12% 10% 10% 6% 5% 14% 14%  12%  22% 7% 5% 7% 12%

Dem
Primary
voters
7%

87%

6%

Dem
Primary
voters
6%

90%

4%

Dem
Primary
voters
6%

92%

1%

Dem
Primary
voters
70%

21%

9%

GOP
Primary
voters
73%
13%
14%

GOP
Primary
voters
78%
14%

8%

GOP
Primary
voters
83%
13%

4%



7. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are doing?

Total
Approve 31%
Disapprove 56%
(Don't know) 13%

Total
Approve 31%
Disapprove 56%
(Don't know) 13%

Total
Approve 31%
Disapprove 56%
(Don't know) 13%

8. How satisfied are you with the way things are going in the country today -

Hisp- Non- W
Men Women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite
33% 30% 36% 12% 22% 18%
57% 54% 51% 76% 61% 67%
10% 16% 12% 13% 16% 15%
Dem Dem GOP GOP
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women
6%  66%  15% 9% 4%  63% 68%
83% 23% 54%  82% 84%  29% 17%
10%  11%  31% 9% 11% 8% 14%
white white White Wwhite No Wwhite
college No Degree Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men  women
33% 40% 38% 42% 28%
58% 45% 56% 47% 59%
10% 15% 6% 11% 13%

satisfied or not at all satisfied?

Total
very 12%
Somewhat 29%
Not very 31%
Not at all 27%
(pon't know) 1%
NET: SATISFIED 42%
NET: NOT 58%
SATISFIED

Total
very 12%
Somewhat 29%
Not very 31%
Not at all 27%
(pon't know) 1%
NET: SATISFIED 42%
NET: NOT 58%
SATISFIED

Total
very 12%
Somewhat 29%
Not very 31%
Not at all 27%
(Don't know) 1%
NET: SATISFIED 42%
NET: NOT 58%
SATISFIED

Non-  Non-
hite Wwhite white white Under Age Under
Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
40% 33% 16% 20% 32%  31% 30% 33%
51% 51% 71% 64% 52%  58% 54% 57%
8% 16% 13% 16% 16%  11% 16% 10%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Urban urban Rural women Wwhites Voters Voters
29% 28% 39% 24% 40% 64% 8%
58% 61% 47% 61% 46% 24% 85%
13% 12% 14% 15% 14% 12% 7%
white No
Degree white Union
women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
37%  12%  21%  54% 52%  37% 31%
44%  80%  53%  34% 38%  53% 60%
18% 8%  26%  12% 10%  10% 9%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
15% 10% 14% 4% 8% 6% 18% 12% 7% 5% 12%  12% 11% 14%
31% 28% 32% 16% 23% 23% 35% 29% 21% 24% 28%  31% 29% 30%
29% 32% 28% 40% 39% 37% 25% 32% 40% 33% 35%  27% 33% 29%
25% 29% 25% 40% 29% 34% 23% 26% 32% 37% 24%  29% 28% 27%
*% 1% 1% - 1% *% *% 1% - 1% 1% *% *% 1%
45% 38% 46% 20% 31% 28% 52% 41% 28% 29% 40%  43% 39% 44%
54% 61% 53% 80% 68% 71% 47% 58% 72% 70% 59% 57% 60% 55%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
2% 26% 6% 4% 1% 28% 23% 15% 10% 13% 8% 14% 27% 2%
12%  48%  37%  15% 10%  47% 48% 24% 27% 36% 24% 37% 47% 13%
39%  21%  31%  38% 40%  19% 23% 32% 33% 26% 35% 26% 21% 38%
46% 6% 23%  43% 48% 6% 5% 29% 30% 23% 33% 21% 5% 46%
1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%
15%  73%  44%  19% 11%  75% 71% 39% 37% 49% 31% 52% 73% 15%
85% 26% 54% 81% 88%  25% 28% 61% 63% 49% 68% 47% 26% 84%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
13% 16% 17% 18% 9% 14% 5% 6%  22% 19%  13% 13%
28% 35% 33% 36% 24% 34%  13%  30%  45% 44%  35% 29%
30% 27% 22% 27% 36% 27%  38%  34%  22% 24%  26% 28%
28% 21% 27% 19% 29% 24%  45%  28% < 11% 12%  26% 30%
1% *% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% - -
41% 51% 51% 54% 33% 48%  17%  37%  66% 63%  48% 42%
57% 49% 48% 46% 65% 51% 82% 62%  33% 36%  52% 58%
9. on a scale of excellent, good, only fair and poor, how would you rate economic conditions today?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Excellent 14%  20% 9% 17% 4% 8% 7% 25% 10% 8% 7% 14%  14% 10% 17%
Good 33%  35% 32% 37% 17% 27% 24% 37% 37% 29% 18% 29%  37% 30% 37%
only fair 36%  31% 40% 34% 48% 36% 42% 26% 40% 43% 39% 36%  35% 38% 33%
Poor 16%  13% 18% 12% 32% 27% 27% 11% 12% 20% 34% 18%  14% 20% 12%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Excellent 14% 2% 30% 7% 4% 1%  40% 21% 16% 13% 14% 8% 16% 30% 3%
Good 33% 21%  48% 36%  26% 17%  44% 51% 33% 32% 36% 28% 39% 49% 21%
only fair 36%  51%  17% 38%  46% 54%  13% 21% 33% 40% 32% 46% 31% 17% 50%
Poor 16%  25% 4%  17%  23% 26% 3% 5% 17% 15% 15% 17% 12% 3% 24%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets
Excellent 14% 16% 17% 26% 23% 8% 11% 5% 4%  27% 26%  21% 16/
Good 33% 36% 38% 38% 36% 35% 39%  23%  34%  43% 43%  34% 33%
only fair 36% 35% 33% 26% 27% 42% 37% 48% 41% 22% 24% 29% 42%
Poor 16% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12%  23%  19% 7% 6%  13% 8%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% -

Dem
Primary
voters
6%

84%

9%

Dem
Primary
Vvoters
3%

12%

38%
46%

a':%

15%
85%

Dem
Primary
voters
3%

21%

52%

24%

1%

GOP
Primary
voters
67%
23%
11%

are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not very

GOP
Primary
voters
27%
48%
19%

5%

1%

75%
24%

GOP
Primary
voters
31%
47%
17%

4%

1%



10. Immigration: How important will each of the following be to your vote for president in November 20207

. . . Non-  Non-
. Hisp- Non- Wwhite white white white Under Age uUnder
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+

Extremely 43%  43% 43% 43% 38% 48% 41% 45% 43% 40% 44% 42%  44% 43% 44%
very 31%  31% 31% 32% 24% 29% 28% 33% 32% 27% 29% 29%  33% 30% 32%
Somewhat 19%  18% 19% 18% 25% 15% 20% 18% 19% 20% 21% 21%  18% 20% 18%
Not at all 5% 6% 5% 4% 11% 7% 9% 4% 5% 11% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
(bon't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Extremely 43%  38% 54% 25%  36% 40%  55% 52% 48% 43% 39% 45% 41% 54% 40%
very 31%  33% 28% 36%  33% 33%  29% 27% 27% 33% 32% 35% 32% 29% 30%
Somewhat 19%  22%  14%  28%  22% 21%  12% 15% 18% 18% 20% 15% 18% 13% 23%
Not at all 5% 6% 3% 9% 8% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7%
(bon't know) 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Extremely 43% 42% 45% 45% 45% 40% 45%  43%  32%  47% 48%  46% 34%
very 31% 33% 32% 31% 35% 35% 29%  29%  33%  33% 27%  32% 36%
Somewhat 19% 20% 17% 19% 16% 20% 18%  20%  23%  16% 20%  17% 21%
Not at all 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 5% 9%
(bon't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% - -

11. Health care: How important will each of the following be to your vote for president in November 20207

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Extremely 53%  51% 55% 51% 63% 56% 59% 51% 52% 51% 65% 54%  52% 57% 51%
very 32%  31% 32% 33% 23% 30% 26% 31% 36% 32% 22% 29%  33% 30% 32%
Somewhat 13%  16% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 17% 10% 14% 10% 14%  12% 10% 15%
Not at all 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
(Don't know) 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Extremely 53% 62% 44%  48%  60% 63%  42% 46% 55% 54% 51% 57% 50% 43% 62%
Very 32%  28%  34% 38% 29% 28%  31% 36% 28% 32% 33% 33% 35% 36% 29%
Somewhat 13% 8%  20% 9%  10% 7% 25% 14% 15% 12% 13% 7% 12% 18% 7%
Not at all 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
(pon't know) 1% *% *% 2% 1% - - 1% *% *% 1% - 1% *% *%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Extremely 53% 45% 57% 45% 56% 45% 58% 63% 52%  44% 48%  44% 42%
very 32% 38% 29% 35% 26% 41% 31%  26% 33% 36% 35%  35% 44%
Somewhat 13% 15% 12% 18% 17% 12% 8% 9%  10%  18% 16%  20% 12%
Not at all 2% 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% *% 2% 1%
(Don't know) 1% *% 1% - *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
12. Guns: How important will each of the following be to your vote for president in November 20207
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Extremely 44%  43% 46% 41% 54% 57% 53% 40% 43% 51% 55% 48%  42% 46% 43%
very 26%  26% 26% 29% 21% 15% 18% 29% 30% 21% 16% 24%  28% 26% 26%
Somewhat 20%  22% 18% 21% 15% 15% 17% 23% 19% 17% 17% 19%  20% 17% 23%
Not at all 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8%
(Don't know) 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% *%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Extremely 44%  48%  42%  38%  46% 50%  42% 42% 49% 44% 42% 49% 40% 43% 50%
very 26%  27% 27%  23%  26% 28%  28% 26% 26% 27% 27% 26% 28% 27% 27%
Somewhat 20%  18%  20%  26%  21% 16%  21% 20% 18% 21% 20% 17% 21% 20% 16%
Not at all 9% 6% 11% 11% 7% 6%  10% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7%
(bon't know) 1% 1% *% 3% *% 1% - *% *% *% 2% *% 2% - 1%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White White No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Extremely 44% 38% 45% 34% 46% 40% 45%  49%  42% @ 41% 46%  44% 33%
Very 26% 31% 27% 29% 29% 33% 26%  25%  23%  29% 24%  32% 33%
Somewhat 20% 23% 19% 28% 19% 19% 19%  18%  26%  19% 20%  13% 22%
Not at all 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 11% 9%  10% 13%

(Don't know) 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *%

Dem
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voters
39%

33%
22%

6%

1%

Dem
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voters
63%
29%

7%

1%
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Primary
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27%
18%
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GOP
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44%

34%

19%

3%
:‘.-%

GOP
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43%
27%
19%
10%

1%



13. Terrorism:

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

14. The economy:

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

15.

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

How important will each of the following be to your vote for president in November 20207

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
42%  39% 44% 41% 49% 40% 43% 38% 43% 39% 47% 39%  44% 41% 42%
29%  29% 30% 31% 23% 25% 25% 31% 30% 22% 28% 27%  31% 29% 29%
22%  24% 20% 22% 15% 26% 20% 23% 21% 25% 15% 26%  18% 21% 23%
7% 9% 5% 6% 11% 8% 10% 8% 4% 12% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6%
1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% *%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
42%  32%  55%  34%  27% 36%  52% 58% 44% 39% 43% 42% 44% 53% 33%
29%  31%  26%  34%  31% 32%  27% 24% 25% 33% 28% 34% 28% 30% 31%
22%  27% 15% @ 21%  29% 25%  16% 15% 24% 21% 21% 20% 23% 14% 25%
7% 9% 3% 9%  13% 6% 4% 2% 7% 7% 6% 3% 5% 4% 10%
1% *% 1% 2% *% *% - 1% - *% 2% *% 1% *% *%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
42% 34% 47% 32% 44% 36% 50% 33% 37% 52% 53%  51% 35%
29% 34% 28% 34% 28% 34% 28%  30%  32%  27% 29%  33% 29%
22% 25% 20% 24% 23% 26% 17%  28% 20%  16% 14% 8% 26%
7% 7% 4% 10% 5% 4% 3% 9% 8% 4% 4% 8% 11%
1% *% 1% - - 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *% - -
How important will each of the following be to your vote for president in November 20207
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
52%  52% 51% 50% 60% 55% 57% 52% 48% 51% 62% 50%  53% 54% 50%
33%  32% 34% 35% 24% 30% 28% 32% 37% 31% 25% 34%  32% 30% 34%
13%  14% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 16% 8% 13%  13% 13% 14%
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
52% 46%  60%  45%  45% 46%  61% 60% 53% 53% 48% 57% 47% 60% 46%
33%  36% 30% 33% 36% 36%  30% 30% 29% 33% 37% 31% 38% 30% 35%
13%  16% 9%  18%  17% 15%  10% 8% 17% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9% 17%
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 2%
1% 1% *% 4% 1% 1% - *% - *% 2% *% 2% 1% 1%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
52% 46% 53% 54% 49% 39% 56% 46%  46%  59% 59%  52% 42%
33% 36% 34% 29% 35% 43% 32%  34%  37%  31% 31%  37% 41%
13% 16% 11% 15% 13% 17% 10%  19%  11% 9% 9% 6% 16%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 3% *% *% 3% 1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% *% *% 2% -

Total
36%
26%
27%

8%
3%

Total
36%
26%
27%

8%
3%

27%
3%

Supreme Court nominations: How important will each of the following be to

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women Age 45
36% 37% 38% 36% 31% 33% 37% 38% 32% 33% 31%
26% 26% 27% 21% 27% 24% 28% 27% 24% 24% 22%
28% 26% 26% 29% 29% 30% 28% 25% 29% 32% 35%
8% 7% 7% 13% 9% 10% 6% 7% 13% 6% 8%
2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites
37%  38%  25%  35% 40%  41% 36% 36% 37% 36% 42% 38%
28%  27% 17%  29% 27%  26% 28% 28% 27% 24% 25% 24%
26%  26% 36%  25% 27%  28% 24% 25% 28% 27% 26% 26%
7% 6%  16% 9% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 10% 4% 9%
2% 2% 6% 2% 1% - 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White White No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel
39% 36% 41% 34% 38% 39%  41%  25%  37% 42%
30% 25% 27% 28% 32% 23%  27%  22%  28% 23%
26% 26% 25% 30% 26% 23%  25%  34%  26% 29%
4% 9% 6% 7% 3% 10% 5%  14% 7% 3%
1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3%

Age
45+
41%
29%
21%

7%

2%

Trump
voters

vets
34%
30%
29%
700

your vote for president in November 20207

Under
$50k
35%
25%
28%
10%
3%

$50k+
37%
28%
27%
6%
2%

Clinton
voters
40%

30%

23%

6%

2%

39%
25%
27%
7%
2%

Union
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28%
31%
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1%
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16. Climate change: How important will each of the following be to your vote for president in November 20207

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Extremely 34%  30% 38% 33% 35% 40% 38% 28% 37% 34% 41% 39%  31% 36% 34%
very 22% 25% 20% 21% 29% 20% 26% 22% 20% 30% 22% 22% 22% 21% 22%
Somewhat 23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 26% 22% 25% 22% 22% 22% 24% 22% 23% 24%
Not at all 19%  21% 17% 21% 13% 13% 12% 24% 19% 12% 13% 13%  23% 18% 20%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Extremely 34%  48%  18%  32%  41% 54%  18% 18% 40% 35% 29% 43% 29% 16% 51%
very 22%  29%  14%  22%  30% 29%  17% 11% 21% 25% 19% 25% 19% 16% 28%
Somewhat 23%  17%  30%  24%  22% 12%  26% 34% 23% 23% 23% 21% 23% 30% 14%
Not at all 19% 4%  36%  19% 5% 4% 39% 33% 14% 16% 26% 11% 27% 37% 5%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Extremely 34% 33% 33% 27% 28% 38% 37%  53%  32%  18% 23%  28% 31%
very 22% 23% 19% 23% 21% 23% 17%  27%  26%  16% 16%  24% 25%
Somewhat 23% 25% 22% 26% 24% 24% 20%  15%  25% @ 29% 27%  15% 25%
Not at all 19% 18% 23% 23% 25% 15% 22% 4%  12%  35% 32%  31% 18%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
17. Taxes: How important will each of the following be to your vote for president in November 20207
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Extremely 41%  40% 42% 40% 55% 37% 44% 39% 40% 43% 46% 41%  41% 42% 41%
very 35%  37% 32% 35% 27% 38% 33% 38% 33% 37% 30% 36%  34% 32% 35%
Somewhat 20%  18% 22% 21% 13% 21% 17% 19% 23% 18% 16% 19%  21% 21% 20%
Not at all 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
(bon't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% *% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Extremely 41%  36% 47% 38%  36% 37%  46% 49% 45% 40% 38% 42% 39% 47% 38%
Very 35%  34%  37%  33%  38% 30%  37% 36% 33% 36% 34% 34% 33% 36% 33%
Somewhat 20%  25% 14% @ 21% @ 22% 28%  14% 13% 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 16% 23%
Not at all 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% *% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%
(pon't know) 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% *% *% 2% 1% 1% - 1%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Extremely 41% 35% 44% 39% 40% 32% 48%  35%  38%  48% 49%  37% 36%
very 35% 39% 32% 40% 35% 39% 29%  34%  35%  36% 36%  39% 31%
Somewhat 20% 21% 21% 16% 22% 26% 20%  27%  20% @ 14% 13%  15% 28%
Not at all 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 9% 2%
(Don't know) 1% *% 1% - 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% *% - 2%
18. Foreign policy: How important will each of the following be to your vote for president in November 20207
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Extremely 36%  35% 37% 36% 39% 38% 39% 33% 38% 40% 36% 34%  38% 33% 39%
very 37%  39% 36% 39% 28% 34% 32% 43% 36% 29% 35% 34%  40% 34% 39%
Somewhat 21%  21% 21% 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 22% 22% 20% 24%  19% 26% 18%
Not at all 3% 3% 4% 2% 11% 5% 7% 1% 3% 8% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Extremely 36%  35% 40% 28%  35% 35%  38% 43% 35% 36% 38% 37% 38% 40% 39%
very 37%  39%  37% 30% < 41% 38%  38% 35% 37% 42% 32% 38% 33% 36% 37%
Somewhat 21%  19% 20% 33%  18% 21%  22% 18% 23% 18% 24% 21% 24% 20% 19%
Not at all 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% *% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White White No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Extremely 36% 37% 35% 37% 30% 36% 39%  37%  32%  37% 42%  31% 33%
very 37% 41% 37% 42% 43% 41% 32%  38%  32%  39% 34%  42% 38%
Somewhat 21% 20% 22% 19% 23% 22% 21%  20%  27%  20% 22%  23% 25%
Not at all 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2%

2%

1%

Dem
Primary
voters
50%

29%
16%

4%

1%

Dem
Primary
voters
37%
35%
24%

4%

1%

Dem
Primary
voters
36%
41%
18%

3%

2%

GOP
Primary
voters
18%
15%
29%
36%

2%

GOP
Primary
voters
46%
37%
14%

2%

1%

GOP
Primary
voters
40%
36%
20%

2%

1%



19. Abortion:

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

How important will each of the following be to your vote for president

Total
36%
24%
24%
14%

1%

Total
36%

2 400
24%
14%
1%

Total
36%
24%
24%
14%

1%

20. How interested are

Extremely
interested
very
interested
Somewhat
interested
Not at all
interested
(Don't know)

Extremely
interested
very
interested
Somewhat
interested
Not at all
interested
(pon't know)

Extremely
interested
very
interested
Somewhat
interested
Not at all
interested
(pon't know)

Total
60%

25%
13%
3%

%0y

°

Total
60%

25%
13%
3%
#%

Total
60%

25%
13%
3%
#%

in November 20207

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
33% 38% 36% 29% 44% 35% 33% 38% 32% 38% 40%  33% 34% 37%
22% 26% 24% 31% 19% 25% 22% 25% 22% 29% 22%  26% 26% 22%
27% 22% 25% 24% 23% 24% 27% 23% 27% 20% 25%  24% 24% 25%
17% 12% 14% 15% 13% 15% 17% 12% 19% 11% 12%  16% 14% 15%
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
34%  40%  30% 28% 38%  39% 41% 36% 37% 34% 43% 35% 40% 36%
28%  20%  21% @ 27% 29%  18% 22% 24% 25% 23% 25% 22% 20% 27%
26%  22%  26%  29% 23%  25% 20% 25% 23% 26% 22% 26% 21% 24%
11%  16% 21%  15% 9%  17% 14% 14% 14% 15% 9% 15% 18% 12%
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
32% 39% 31% 35% 34% 43%  40%  25%  36% % 30% 29%
26% 22% 24% 20% 28% 23%  27%  22% @ 22% 18%  23% 28%
27% 22% 29% 25% 25% 20%  21%  31% @ 25% 23%  28% 20%
13% 15% 15% 19% 11% 12%  11%  19%  16% 12%  19% 22%
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - -
you in the 2020 presidential election? Are you:
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
62% 58% 62% 54% 55% 55% 66% 58% 54% 56% 52%  66% 52% 66%
26% 24% 24% 27% 28% 27% 25% 23% 28% 25% 29%  22% 28% 23%
9% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14% 8% 15% 13% 15% 16%  10% 16% 10%
2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
7‘:% 7‘:% :’:00 - - - 7‘:% 7‘:% - - '!‘:00 :‘:% 7‘:% 7‘:%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
63% 61% 42%  64% 61%  63% 60% 57% 63% 59% 63% 61% 63% 67%
26%  24%  23%  26% 25%  26% 22% 29% 24% 23% 23% 23% 24% 24%
9%  13%  24% 7% 11% 9% 17% 12% 10% 16% 11% 14% 12% 7%
2% 2% 11% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
9:% - 1% - 5’:% - - - *% s‘r% 9:% *% - s‘:%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White White No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
69% 55% 76% 56% 63% 54% 66% 47%  60% 57%  69% 63%
21% 27% 20% 31% 22% 24% 22% 27% 26% 31% 21% 24%
8% 15% 3% 12% 13% 18%  10%  18%  13% 10% 7% 12%
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 1%
:‘:% a'r% - 3':% 1% - ":% s‘r% - *% 1% -

Dem
Primary
voters
36%

28%
25%
10%

1%

Dem
Primary
voters
66%
25%

8%

1%

GOP
Primary
voters
41%
21%
22%
16%

1%

GOP
Primary
voters
63%
23%
13%

1%



21. In the presidential <READ IN: primary election / caucus> in <state> next year, are you more likely to vote in the Democratic or

Republican <READ IN: primary election / caucus> for president, or are you unlikely to participate in either?

Democratic
Primary/caucus
Republican
Primary/caucus
Neither
(other/pon't
know)

Democratic
Primary/caucus
Republican
Primary/caucus
Neither
(other/pDon't
know)

Democratic
Primary/caucus
Republican
Primary/caucus
Neither
(other/pDon't
know)

Total
45%

39%

9%
7%

Total
45%

39%

9%
7%

Total
45%

39%

9%
7%

Men Women Whi
46% 44% 3
40% 38% 4
9% 9%

5% 8%

Dem Rep Ind
88% 1%  21%
2% 89% 16%
6% 6%  36%
4% 5%  27%
white White
college No
Degree Degree

43% 35%
44% 47%
10% 8%
4% 10%

Hisp-

te Black anic Wwhite

9% 77% 59%

5% 8% 27%

9% 8% 9%

7% 7% 6%
Dem Dem GOP
Men Women  Men
90% 86% 2%

*% 4%  88%

6% 6% 6%

3% 4% 4%
white Wwhite No

Degree Degree

Men Men
39% 38%
51% 48%
10% 7%
1% 7%

Non-  Non-
Non- White white white white under
Men Wwomen Men women Age 45
65% 38% 39% 66% 61% 48%
20% 49% 42% 16% 25% 37%
9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 9%
6% 4% 9% 7% 6% 7%
Sub-
GOP Sub- urban  Rural
women Urban wurban Rural women whites
*% 51% 51% 35% 54% 32%
89% 34% 34% 49% 30% 53%
5% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9%
5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6%
white Wwhite No
Degree Degree white
women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel
46% 33% 77%  45%  16% 23%
38% 46%  11%  23%  71% 65%
10% 9% 8%  18% 7% 7%
6% 12% 4%  14% 6% 6%

Age Under

45+  $50k $50k+
43% 47% 45%
41% 36% 40%
9% 9% 9%
7% 8% 6%
Trump Clinton
voters  Voters
6% 84%
83% 6%
6% 6%
5% 4%

Union

vets HH

38% 45%

49% 38%

7% 11%

7% 6%

Dem
Primary
voters
100%

. GoP
Primary
voters

1009%



22. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] I'm going to read a list of candidates for the 2020 Democratic nomination for president. Please
tell me which one you would Tike to see as the Democratic presidential nominee.

Joe Biden
Elizabeth
warren

Bernie Sanders
Pete Buttigieg
Kamala Harris
Andrew Yang
Cory Booker
Tulsi_ Gabbard
Amy Klobuchar
Beto O'Rourke
Tom Steyer
Michael Bennet
Steve Bullock
Julian Castro
John Delaney
wayne Messam
Joe Sestak
Marianne
williamson
(other)

(None of the
above)

(pon't know)

Joe Biden
Elizabeth
warren

Bernie Sanders
Pete Buttigieg
Kamala Harris
Andrew Yang
Cory Booker
Tulsi Gabbard
Amy Klobuchar
Beto O'Rourke
Tom Steyer
Michael Bennet
Steve Bullock
Julian Castro
John Delaney
wayne Messam
Joe Sestak
Marianne
williamson
(other)

(None of the
above)

(Don't know)

Joe Biden
Elizabeth
warren

Bernie Sanders
Pete Buttigieg
Kamala Harris
Andrew Yang
Cory Booker
Tulsi Gabbard
Amy Klobuchar
Beto O'Rourke
Tom Steyer
Michael Bennet
Steve Bullock
Julian Castro
John Delaney
wayne Messam
Joe Sestak
Marianne
williamson
(other)

(None of the
above)

(Don't know)

%9
1%

4%

1%
4%

Total
31%
21%

19%

Men
32%
17%

20%
6%
5%
5%
4%
2%
1%
2%
1%
1%
9:%
1%

%9
1%
1%

4%

wh
coll
Deg

W

ite
ege
ree
25%
32%

13%
11%
2%
3%
2%

omen Whi
30% 3
26% 2
19% 1
8% 1
2%
1%
:'c%
1%
4%
2%
1%
:‘:%
1%
6%
Rep Ind
N/A  N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
white
No
Degree
35%
17%
21%

9%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%

1%

4%

Hisp-

te Black anic Wl
0% N/A N/A
5% N/A N/A
6% N/A N/A
0% N/A N/A
3% N/A N/A
3% N/A N/A
1% N/A N/A
1% N/A N/A
4% N/A N/A
2% N/A N/A
1% N/A N/A
1% N/A N/A
- N/A N/A
*% N/A N/A
- N/A N/A
- N/A N/A
- N/A N/A
- N/A N/A
*% N/A N/A
*% N/A N/A
3% N/A N/A

Dem Dem GOP

Men Women  Men

34% 31%  N/A

18% 26%  N/A

20% 19%  N/A

6% 8% N/A

5% 1%  N/A

5% 1% N/A

4% *%  N/A

1% 1% N/A

*% 4% N/A

3% 2% N/A

1% 1% N/A

*% - N/A

*% - N/A

1% - N/A

- - N/A

- - N/A

- - N/A

- - N/A

%% %% N/A

- 1% N/A

1% 6% N/A
white white No
Degree Degree
Men Men
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

Non- White whi
hite Men Wom
34% 31% 2
15% 23% 2
25% 17% 1
2% 8% 1
4% 3%
3% 5%
4% 3%
3% 2%
1% 1%
2% 2%
1% 1%
- 1%
1% -
1% 1%
1% -
1% 1%
4% 1%
GOP
women Urban
N/A 26%
N/A 16%
N/A 28%
N/A 6%
N/A 7%
N/A 2%
N/A 2%
N/A 2%
N/A 1%
N/A 3%
N/A -
N/A -
N/A 1%
N/A -
N/A -
N/A -
N/A -
N/A -
N/A 1%
N/A 1%
N/A 4%
white white No
Degree Degree
women women
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

te
en
9%
7%

6%
1%
2%
100
1%
5%
2%
:‘c%

N
wh

1%
*%

%9
2%

Lib
25%
27%

21%

1%
95

2%

on-
ite
Men
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Ru

w
W

ral
38%
21%

18%
5%
3%
1%
1%
4%
1%
1%

Mod
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Non-
hite
omen A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Sub-
urban
women

cons
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

under
ge 45
24%
15%

31%
6%
3%
4%
3%
2%
*%
3%
1%
a'c%

Ru
whi

wh
Evan

ral
tes
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

ite
gel
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Age
45+
37%
26%

10%
8%
3%
1%
2%
2%
4%
1%
1%
¥ %
¥ %

und
$5
3

1

2

Trump
voters

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Vets

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

er

Ok  $50k+

3% 29%

6% 27%

4% 16%

7% 8%

3% 3%

3% 3%

3% 2%

1% 2%

2% 3%

2% 2%

1% 1%

- 100

*% -

- 1%

1% -

*% 1%

4% 2%

Clinton

voters

33%

24%

19%

8%

3%

1%

3%

2%

2%

1%

100

s‘c%

s‘c%

s‘c%

:‘:%

2%
Union
HH
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Dem
Primary
voters
31%

21%

19%
7%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%

. GoP
Primary
voters



23.

extremely, very, somewhat, or not at all?

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Total
80%
14%

400
200

*9%

Total
80%
14%

400
2%
‘!:%

Total
80%
14%

4%
2%
* %

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
70% 88% 81% N/A N/A 76% 69% 91% N/A N/A 75%  83% 81% 78%
20% 8% 13% N/A N/A 16% 20% 6% N/A N/A 18%  11% 12% 16%
7% 2% 4% N/A N/A 5% 6% 2% N/A N/A 5% 3% 5% 4%
3% 2% 2% N/A N/A 2% 4% - N/A N/A 1% 3% 2% 2%
*% *% 1% N/A N/A - 1% 1% N/A N/A *% *% *% *%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
80% N/A N/A  T72% 88% N/A N/A 77% 83% 77% 93% N/A N/A 85%
14% N/A N/A 21% 8% N/A N/A 16% 13% 13% 5% N/A N/A 12%
3% N/A  N/A 5% 2% N/A N/A 6% 3% 5% 2% N/A N/A 3%
2% N/A N/A 3% 1% N/A N/A 2% 1% 3% - N/A N/A 1%
*% N/A N/A - *% N/A N/A - - 1% - N/A N/A *%
white white White Wwhite No white white No

Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union

Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH

82% 81% N/A N/A N/A N/A 85% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12% 13% N/A N/A N/A N/A 13% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2% 5% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3% 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A N/A  N/A N/A

1% - N/A N/A N/A N/A *% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A

Dem
Primary
voters
80%

14%

400

2 00

‘!:oo

[DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] How important is it to you that the Democratic candidate for president can beat Donald Trump --

GOP
Primary
voters

24. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] How important is it to you that the Democratic candidate for president shares your views on major

issues -- extremely, very, somewhat, or not at all?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Extremely 42%  40% 43% 38% N/A N/A 48% 37% 40% N/A N/A 49%  36% 40% 43%
very 40%  37% 44% 42% N/A N/A 36% 38% 46% N/A N/A 37%  43% 45% 36%
Somewhat 16% 20% 13% 18% N/A N/A 14% 22% 14% N/A N/A 14% 19% 12% 20%
Not at all 1% 2% 1% 2% N/A N/A 1% 3% *% N/A N/A - 3% 2% 1%
(Don't know) *% *% - - N/A N/A 1% - - N/A N/A *% - *% -
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Extremely 42%  42% N/A N/A  41% 43%  N/A N/A 39% 45% 39% 45% N/A N/A 42%
very 40% 41% N/A N/A  38% 44%  N/A N/A 47% 36% 41% 40% N/A N/A 41%
Somewhat 16% 15% N/A  N/A  19% 12%  N/A N/A 13% 19% 16% 14% N/A N/A 16%
Not at all 1% 1% N/A N/A 2% 1% N/A N/A 1% 1% 3% 1% N/A N/A 1%
(Don't know) *% *% N/A  N/A *% - N/A N/A 1% - - - N/A N/A -
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White White No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Extremely 42% 35% 42% N/A N/A N/A N/A  44% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
Very 40% 44% 40% N/A N/A N/A N/A  43% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
Somewhat 16% 19% 16% N/A N/A N/A N/A  12% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
Not at all 1% 2% 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A 1% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Don't know) *% - - N/A N/A N/A N/A *% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Joe Biden: Do you think Joe Biden can beat Donald Trump in 2020, or not?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes 68%  71% 65% 63% N/A N/A 75% 65% 62% N/A N/A 63%  71% 67% 68%
No 17% 17% 17% 21% N/A N/A 11% 19% 22% N/A N/A 21% 14% 17% 18%
(bon't know) 15%  12% 18% 16% N/A N/A 14% 15% 16% N/A N/A 15%  15% 16% 14%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Yes 68% 69% N/A  N/A  72% 67% N/A N/A 70% 67% 67% 64% N/A N/A 71%
No 17% 16% N/A  N/A  17% 16%  N/A N/A 15% 17% 20% 15% N/A N/A 14%
(Don't know) 15% 14% N/A  N/A  11% 17%  N/A N/A 15% 16% 13% 21% N/A N/A 15%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes 68% 58% 69% N/A N/A N/A N/A 67% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
No 17% 22% 20% N/A N/A N/A N/A 18% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(bon't know) 15% 20% 11% N/A N/A N/A N/A  16% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
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26. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Elizabeth warren: Do you think Elizabeth warren can beat Donald Trump in 2020, or not?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes 57%  58% 55% 59% N/A N/A 52% 63% 56% N/A N/A 56%  57% 56% 58%
No 25%  27% 23% 26% N/A N/A 23% 26% 25% N/A N/A 23%  26% 23% 26%
(Don't know) 19% 15% 22% 15% N/A N/A 25% 10% 19% N/A N/A 21% 17% 22% 16%
Sub- Dem
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters Voters
Yes 57% 58% N/A  N/A  60% 56% N/A N/A 55% 57% 58% 55% N/A N/A 61% 57%
No 25% 24% N/A N/A  26% 22%  N/A N/A 24% 23% 28% 24% N/A N/A 21% 25%
(Don't know) 19% 18% N/A  N/A  14% 22%  N/A N/A 21% 19% 14% 21% N/A N/A 18% 19%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes 57% 61% 57% N/A N/A N/A N/A 63% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
No 25% 25% 26% N/A N/A N/A N/A 21% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(bon't know) 19% 13% 17% N/A N/A N/A N/A  16% N/A N/A N/A  N/A N/A
27. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Bernie Sanders: Do you think Bernie Sanders can beat Donald Trump in 2020, or not?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes 54%  57% 51% 50% N/A N/A 60% 53% 48% N/A N/A 63%  46% 55% 52%
No 34%  33% 34% 38% N/A N/A 26% 38% 38% N/A N/A 25%  41% 29% 37%
(Dpon't know) 13%  10% 15% 12% N/A N/A 15% 10% 14% N/A N/A 12%  13% 16% 11%
Sub- Dem
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters Voters
Yes 54% 54% N/A N/A 58% 51% N/A N/A 59% 51% 53% 47% N/A N/A 55% 54%
No 34%  33% N/A  N/A  32% 34%  N/A N/A 26% 38% 35% 40% N/A N/A 33% 34%
(Don't know) 13% 12% N/A N/A 10% 14% N/A N/A 15% 11% 12% 13% N/A N/A 11% 13%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes 54% 48% 53% N/A N/A N/A N/A  57% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
No 34% 41% 34% N/A N/A N/A N/A  31% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
(Don't know) 13% 11% 12% N/A N/A N/A N/A  12% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
28. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Pete Buttigieg: Do you think Pete Buttigieg can beat Donald Trump in 2020, or not?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes 30%  33% 27% 32% N/A N/A 25% 35% 30% N/A N/A 27%  32% 25% 34%
No 44%  45% 43% 46% N/A N/A 39% 46% 46% N/A N/A 41%  45% 44% 44%
(bon't know) 27%  22% 31% 22% N/A N/A 36% 19% 24% N/A N/A 32%  22% 31% 22%
Sub- Dem
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters Voters
Yes 30% 30% N/A N/A  34% 27%  N/A N/A 26% 31% 32% 26% N/A N/A 31% 30%
No 44% 43% N/A N/A 43% 42% N/A N/A 43% 41% 50% 41% N/A N/A 42% 44%
(pon't know) 27%  27% N/A N/A  23% 31% N/A N/A 31% 28% 17% 33% N/A N/A 26% 27%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes 30% 38% 26% N/A N/A N/A N/A  33% N/A N/A N/A  N/A N/A
No 44% 43% 49% N/A N/A N/A N/A 43% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Don't know) 27% 18% 25% N/A N/A N/A N/A 25% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
29. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Joe Biden: Does Joe Biden share your views on major issues, or not?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes 72%  69% 74% 68% N/A N/A 78% 66% 69% N/A N/A 65%  77% 73% 71%
No 18% 21% 15% 21% N/A N/A 11% 25% 19% N/A N/A 22% 14% 14% 21%
(Don't know) 11%  10% 11% 11% N/A N/A 10% 9% 12% N/A N/A 13% 8% 13% 9%
Sub- Dem
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters Voters
Yes 72% 73% N/A N/A 71% 74% N/A N/A 74% 70% 72% 72% N/A N/A 75% 72%
No 18% 17% N/A  N/A  20% 14%  N/A N/A 16% 17% 21% 12% N/A N/A 15% 18%
(Don't know) 11% 10% N/A  N/A 9% 12%  N/A N/A 10% 13% 7% 16% N/A N/A 10% 11%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes 72% 71% 64% N/A N/A N/A N/A 71% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
No 18% 22% 21% N/A N/A N/A N/A 19% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Don't know) 11% 7% 15% N/A N/A N/A N/A  10% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
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30. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Elizabeth warren: Does Elizabeth warren share your views on major issues, or not?

. . . Non-  Non-
. Hisp- Non- Wwhite white white white Under Age uUnder
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+

Yes 62%  59% 65% 65% N/A N/A 58% 63% 66% N/A N/A 59%  65% 61% 65%
No 23%  25% 20% 24% N/A N/A 20% 27% 21% N/A N/A 23%  22% 20% 26%
(bon't know) 15%  16% 14% 11% N/A N/A 21% 9% 13% N/A N/A 18%  13% 20% 10%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Yes 62% 64% N/A  N/A 62% 66% N/A N/A 57% 65% 63% 70% N/A N/A 68%
No 23% 21% N/A N/A 22% 20%  N/A N/A 24% 22% 23% 19% N/A N/A 18%
(bon't know) 15% 15% N/A  N/A  16% 14%  N/A N/A 19% 14% 13% 11% N/A N/A 14%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes 62% 66% 63% N/A N/A N/A N/A 69% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
No 23% 29% 19% N/A N/A N/A N/A 18% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Dbon't know) 15% 5% 18% N/A N/A N/A N/A  12% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A

31. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Bernie Sanders: Does Bernie Sanders share your views on major issues, or not?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes 68%  69% 67% 63% N/A N/A 76% 64% 63% N/A N/A 79%  59% 70% 66%
No 24%  23% 25% 29% N/A N/A 16% 28% 29% N/A N/A 16%  31% 22% 26%
(Dpon't know) 8% 8% 7% 8% N/A N/A 8% 8% 8% N/A N/A 5%  10% 8% 7%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Yes 68% 69% N/A  N/A  70% 68% N/A N/A 70% 69% 62% 67% N/A N/A 69%
No 24%  23% N/A N/A  22% 24%  N/A N/A 22% 24% 28% 27% N/A N/A 25%
(pbon't know) 8% 7% N/A  N/A 8% 7%  N/A N/A 8% 7% 10% 7% N/A N/A 6%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No

college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union

Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH

Yes 68% 60% 68% N/A N/A N/A N/A  76% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A

No 24% 36% 21% N/A N/A N/A N/A  18% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A

(Don't know) 8% 4% 12% N/A N/A N/A N/A 6% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A

32. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Pete Buttigieg: Does Pete Buttigieg share your views on major issues, or not?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes 43%  40% 45% 49% N/A N/A 31% 44% 53% N/A N/A 35%  50% 38% 48%
No 24%  27% 21% 23% N/A N/A 26% 29% 17% N/A N/A 28%  21% 25% 23%
(bon't know) 33%  33% 34% 28% N/A N/A 42% 26% 30% N/A N/A 37%  30% 38% 29%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Yes 43% 44% N/A N/A 42% 45% N/A N/A 44% 43% 43% 47% N/A N/A 46%
No 24% 23% N/A N/A 26% 21% N/A N/A 24% 21% 30% 17% N/A N/A 23%
(pon't know) 33% 33% N/A N/A  32% 34%  N/A N/A 33% 36% 27% 36% N/A N/A 31%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No

college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union

Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH

Yes 43% 57% 41% N/A N/A N/A N/A  48% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A

No 24% 20% 25% N/A N/A N/A N/A 22% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(bon't know) 33% 23% 34% N/A N/A N/A N/A 30% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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33. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] How do you feel about the field of Democratic candidates running for president -are you satisfied
with the choices or do you wish you had other options?

Satisfied with
the choices
wish there
were other
options

(pon't know)

Satisfied with
the choices
wish there
were other
options

(Don't know)

Satisfied with
the choices
wish there
were other
options

(Don't know)

34. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Michael Bloomberg: which of the following best describes how you would you feel if Michael

Total
69%

28%

4%

Total

69%

28%

4%

Total

69%

28%

4%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite wWwhite
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women A
71% 66% 68% N/A N/A 71% 69% 67% N/A N/A
27% 28% 29% N/A N/A 25% 30% 28% N/A N/A
2% 5% 3% N/A N/A 4% 1% 5% N/A N/A
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women
70% N/A N/A  75% 67% N/A N/A 68% 71% 66% 67%
26% N/A N/A 23% 28% N/A N/A 28% 26% 31% 29%
4% N/A  N/A 2% 5% N/A N/A 4% 3% 3% 4%
white white white white No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons
69% 67% N/A N/A N/A N/A 71% N/A N/A
29% 29% N/A N/A N/A N/A  25% N/A  N/A
2% 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A 3% N/A N/A

Bloomberg were to get into the race for the Democratic nomination?

I would
definitely
vote for him

I would
consider
voting for him
I would never
vote for him
(Don't know)

I would
definitely
vote for him

I would
consider
voting for him
I would never
vote for him
(Don't know)

I would
definitely
vote for him

I would
consider
voting for him
I would never
vote for him
(pon't know)

Total
6%

32%

32%
30%

Total

6%

32%

32%
30%

Total

6%

32%

32%
30%

Hisp- Non- White Whi
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Wom
7% 5% 6% N/A N/A 7% 7%
36% 29% 32% N/A N/A 33% 36% 2
33% 30% 36% N/A N/A 24% 37% 3
23% 36% 26% N/A N/A 36% 19% 3
Dem Dem GOP GOP
Dem Rep Ind Men Women Men Women Urban
7% N/A  N/A 8% 6% N/A N/A 11%
32% N/A N/A  36% 28% N/A N/A 28%
31 N/A N/A 32% 30% N/A N/A 33%
31  N/A N/A  24% 36% N/A N/A 28%
white white white white No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men  women women
4% 8% N/A N/A N/A N/A
36% 27% N/A N/A N/A N/A
41% 31% N/A N/A N/A N/A
18% 35% N/A N/A N/A N/A

Under Age Und
ge 45 45+ $5
70%  67% 7
25%  30% 2
5% 3%
Rural Trump
whites Voters
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
white
Evangel Vets
N/A N/A
N/A  N/A
N/A N/A

Non-  Non-
te white white Uunder
en Men women Age 45
5% N/A N/A 7%
8% N/A N/A 34%
5% N/A N/A 24%
2% N/A N/A 35%
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural
urban Rural Wwomen Whites
6% 2% 6% N/A
35% 32% 24% N/A
29% 35% 30% N/A
30% 31% 39% N/A
white
Lib  Mod Cons Evangel
7% N/A N/A N/A
36% N/A  N/A N/A
29% N/A N/A N/A
28% N/A  N/A N/A
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Ok  $50k+
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N/A
N/A

72%
25%

3%

$50k+

6%

35%

33%
26%

Clinton
voters

Union

vets
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

7%

35%

31%
27%

Dem
Primary
voters
69%

28%

4%

Dem
Primary
voters
6%

32%

32%
30%

. GoP
Primary
voters

_ GoP
Primary
voters



35. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Hillary Clinton: Which of the following best describes how you would you feel if Hillary Clinton
were to get into the race for the Democratic nomination?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
I would 27%  25% 29% 24% N/A N/A 32% 20% 27% N/A N/A 33%  21% 28% 25%
definitely
vote for her
I would 39%  37% 41% 36% N/A N/A 44% 33% 38% N/A N/A 37%  42% 38% 41%
consider
voting for her
I would never 30%  34% 26% 36% N/A N/A 19% 43% 30% N/A N/A 27%  32% 30% 30%
vote for her
(pon't know) 4% 5% 4% 4% N/A N/A 5% 3% 5% N/A N/A 3% 6% 4% 4%
Sub- Dem GOP
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary Primary
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters Voters Voters
I would 27%  28% N/A N/A  27% 30% N/A N/A 28% 27% 25% 27% N/A N/A 32% 27% -
definitely
vote for her
I would 39%  39% N/A N/A 37% 41%  N/A N/A 43% 39% 36% 46% N/A N/A 42% 39% -
consider
voting for her
I would never 30% 28% N/A  N/A  32% 25% N/A N/A 25% 28% 37% 20% N/A N/A 21% 30% -
vote for her
(Don't know) 4% 4% N/A N/A 4% 4% N/A N/A 4% 7% 1% 6% N/A N/A 5% 4% -
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
I would 27% 18% 30% N/A N/A N/A N/A 28% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
definitely
vote for her
I would 39% 37% 35% N/A N/A N/A N/A  39% N/A N/A N/A  N/A N/A
consider
voting for her
I would never 30% 39% 32% N/A N/A N/A N/A 29% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
vote for her
(bon't know) 4% 6% 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A 4% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A

36. [DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Michelle oObama: Which of the following best describes how you would you feel if Michelle Obama were
to get into the race for the Democratic nomination?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
I would 50%  40% 58% 42% N/A N/A 63% 29% 53% N/A N/A 56%  45% 53% 46%
definitely
vote for her
I would 39%  44% 35% 44% N/A N/A 31% 52% 38% N/A N/A 38%  40% 37% 43%
consider
voting for her
I would never 8%  12% 4% 10% N/A N/A 5% 16% 5% N/A N/A 5% 11% 7% 10%
vote for her
(bon't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% N/A N/A 2% 3% 4% N/A N/A 1% 4% 4% 2%
Sub- Dem GOP
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary Primary
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women Men Women Urban wurban Rural women Whites Voters Voters Voters Voters
I would 50% 50% N/A  N/A  42% 57% N/A N/A 56% 49% 44% 60% N/A N/A 54% 50% -
definitely
vote for her
I would 39% 39% N/A  N/A  42% 35% N/A N/A 35% 40% 43% 36% N/A N/A 37% 39% -
consider
voting for her
I would never 8% 8% N/A  N/A  12% 4%  N/A N/A 7% 8% 11% 3% N/A N/A 6% 8% -
vote for her
(bon't know) 3% 3% N/A  N/A 3% 3% N/A N/A 3% 3% 2% 2% N/A N/A 3% 3% -
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
I would 50% 39% 46% N/A N/A N/A N/A  49% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
definitely
vote for her
I would 39% 46% 43% N/A N/A N/A N/A 41% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
consider
voting for her
I would never 8% 12% 8% N/A N/A N/A N/A 7% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A

vote for her
(Don't know) 3% 3% 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A



37.

concerns about his health, or does that not make much difference either way?

Total
More Tlikely 14%
Less likely 28%
No difference 53%
(Don't know) 4%

Total
More Tikely 14%
Less likely 28%
No difference 53%
(Don't know) 4%

Total
More Tlikely 14%
Less likely 28%
No difference 53%
(Don't know) 4%

38.

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite wWwhite
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Women A
19% 10% 10% N/A N/A 23% 12% 8% N/A N/A
30% 27% 31% N/A N/A 24% 33% 29% N/A N/A
47% 59% 56% N/A N/A 48% 51% 61% N/A N/A
4% 4% 3% N/A N/A 5% 4% 2% N/A N/A
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural Wwomen
15% N/A  N/A  20% 11%  N/A N/A 18% 13% 14% 11%
29% N/A  N/A  30% 27%  N/A N/A 24% 30% 30% 28%
53% N/A  N/A  46% 58% N/A N/A 54% 53% 54% 57%
4% N/A  N/A 3% 4%  N/A N/A 4% 4% 2% 4%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No Wwhite Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons
5% 15% N/A N/A N/A N/A  14% N/A  N/A
36% 26% N/A N/A N/A N/A  26% N/A  N/A
58% 54% N/A N/A N/A N/A 57% N/A N/A
1% 5% N/A N/A N/A N/A 3% N/A N/A

Under Age Under

ge 45 45+  $50k $50k+
20%  10% 19% 10%
24%  32% 27% 31%
52%  54% 49% 57%
4% 4% 6% 2%
Rural Trump Clinton
whites Voters Voters
N/A N/A 14%
N/A N/A 27%
N/A N/A 54%
N/A N/A 4%

white Union

Evangel Vets HH

N/A  N/A N/A

N/A  N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

Dem
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voters
1400

28%

53%

4%

[DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Are you more or less likely to vote for Bernie Sanders in the Democratic primary because of

GOP
Primary
voters

[DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] Are you more or less likely to vote for Joe Biden in the Democratic primary because of President

Trump's allegations about Biden and his sons business dealings in Ukraine and China, or does that not make much difference either way?

Total
More Tlikely 21%
Less likely 11%
No difference 65%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
More Tikely 21%
Less likely 11%
No difference 65%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
More Tlikely 21%
Less likely 11%
No difference 65%

(Don't know) 3%

39.

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
26% 15% 15% N/A N/A 31% 22% 10% N/A N/A 24% 18% 25% 18%
13% 10% 13% N/A N/A 8% 13% 13% N/A N/A 16% 7% 13% 10%
58% 72% 70% N/A N/A 57% 62% 76% N/A N/A 55%  73% 59% 71%
2% 3% 2% N/A N/A 4% 3% 1% N/A N/A 4% 1% 3% 2%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
22% N/A  N/A  28% 16% N/A N/A 26% 18% 20% 13% N/A N/A 22%
11% N/A  N/A  13% 10%  N/A N/A 10% 10% 15% 9% N/A N/A 8%
64% N/A  N/A  57% 71%  N/A N/A 61% 69% 63% 75% N/A N/A 68%
3% N/A  N/A 2% 3% N/A N/A 3% 2% 2% 3% N/A N/A 3%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
11% 20% N/A N/A N/A N/A  17% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
11% 16% N/A N/A N/A N/A  11% N/A  N/A N/A  N/A N/A
78% 60% N/A N/A N/A N/A 70% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
- 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

you rather keep Donald Trump as the nominee?

Total
would Tike to 15%
see someone
else
would keep
Trump as
nominee
(Depends)
(pon't know)

78%

7%
#05

Total
would Tike to 15%
see someone
else
would keep
Trump as
nominee
(Depends)
(Don't know)

78%

7%

%0y
°

Total
would Tike to 15%
see someone
else
would keep
Trump as
nominee
(Depends)
(Don't know)

78%

7%
%9

[REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/CAUCUS VOTERS] In 2020, would you Tike to see someone

Hisp- Non- White Whi
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Wom
16% 14% 14% N/A N/A N/A 16% 1
82% 74% 80% N/A N/A N/A 83% 7
1% 11% 5% N/A N/A N/A *% 1
1% - *% N/A N/A N/A 1%
Dem Dem GOP GOP
Dem Rep Ind Men Women Men Women Urban
N/A  14% N/A N/A N/A  16% 11% N/A
N/A 80% N/A N/A N/A 82% 79% N/A
N/A 6% N/A  N/A N/A 1% 10% N/A
N/A *% N/A N/A N/A 1% - N/A
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men  women women
19% 10% N/A N/A N/A 9%
74% 86% N/A N/A N/A 84%
7% 4% N/A N/A N/A 7%
1% - N/A N/A N/A -

Non-  Non-
te white white Uunder
en Men women Age 45
2% N/A N/A 19%
7% N/A N/A 72%
0% N/A N/A 9%
- N/A N/A -
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural
urban Rural Wwomen Whites
19% 15% N/A 15%
74% 80% N/A 81%
8% 5% N/A 4%
- - N/A -
white
Lib  Mod Cons Evangel
N/A  N/A  13% 10%
N/A N/A  80% 87%
N/A N/A 7% 3%
N/A N/A *% -

Age
45+
12%

82%

5%
*9

Trump
voters
9%

86%

6%

under
$50k
17%

78%

5%
1%

$50k+

13%

80%

7%

Clinton
voters

Union

vets
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

Dem
Primary
voters
21%

11%
65%

3%

_ Dem
Primary
voters

GOP
Primary
voters

else as the Republican Party's presidential nominee or would

GOP
Primary
voters
15%

78%



40. How would you vote if the candidates were:

Democrat Joe
Biden
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(Wouldn't
vote)

(pon't know)

Democrat Joe
Biden
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(wouldn't
vote)

(pon't know)

Democrat Joe
Biden
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(wouldn't
vote)

(Don't know)

Total
51%

39%

5%
2%

4%

Total
51%

39%

5%
2%

4%

Total
51%

39%

5%
2%

4%

41. How would you vote

Democrat
Elizabeth
warren
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(Wouldn't
vote)

(pon't know)

Democrat
Elizabeth
warren
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(wouldn't
vote)

(Don't know)

Democrat
Elizabeth
warren
Republican
Donald Trump
(other)
(Wouldn't
vote)

(Don't know)

Total
46%
41%

7%
2%

4%

Total
46%
41%

7%
2%

4%

Total
46%
41%

7%
2%

4%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
49% 52% 44% 89% 60% 72% 40% 46% 72% 71% 52%  50% 52% 51%
42% 37% 46% 6% 28% 20% 51% 42% 18% 23% 36%  41% 36% 41%
5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4%
1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1%
3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
91% 8% 33% 89% 92%  10% 7% 55% 57% 42% 63% 37% 7% 91%
3% 86%  23% 6% 1%  85% 88% 36% 33% 49% 28% 53% 88% 2%
3% 2% 20% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3%
2% *% 7% 2% 1% *% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 1%
2% 3%  16% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
50% 37% 44% 37% 56% 38%  84%  50%  21% 24%  45% 52%
42% 50% 51% 51% 33% 49% 9%  29% 71% 68%  46% 36%
4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 4% 2% 3%
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4%
3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
if the candidates were:
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
45% 47% 40% 77% 52% 63% 35% 44% 68% 57% 46%  46% 47% 46%
44% 39% 49% 6% 26% 18% 56% 44% 15% 22% 38%  44% 37% 45%
8% 6% 6% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5%
1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
2% 6% 3% 5% 10% 7% 2% 4% 4% 11% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
86% 4%  26%  86% 85% 4% 4% 50% 52% 36% 57% 32% 4% 85%
5% 88% 28% 6% 4%  89% 87% 37% 36% 52% 31% 57% 92% 4%
5% 5%  22% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 2% 6%
2% *% 5% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1%
3% 2%  18% 1% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
44% 37% 34% 36% 52% 37% 80% 43%  16% 23%  34% 47%
46% 52% 57% 55% 37% 51%  10%  32%  74% 70%  55% 42%
7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 11% 5% 4% 6% 3%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4%
2% 4% *% 3% 4% 5% 3% 11% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Dem
Primary
voters
91%

3%

3%

1%

1%

Dem
Primary
voters
87%

5%

5%
1%

2%

. GoP
Primary
voters
9%

87%

2%
*%

1%

GOP
Primary
Voters
5%

90%

4%

1%



42. How would you vote if the candidates were:

Democrat
Bernie Sanders
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(Wouldn't
vote)

(pon't know)

Democrat
Bernie Sanders
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(wouldn't
vote)

(pon't know)

Democrat
Bernie Sanders
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(wouldn't
vote)

(Don't know)

Total
49%

41%

5%
1%

4%

Total
49%

41%

5%
1%

4%

Total
49%

41%

5%
1%

4%

43. How would you vote

Democrat
Hillary
Clinton
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(Wouldn't
vote)

(pon't know)

Democrat
Hillary
Clinton
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(wouldn't
vote)

(Don't know)

Democrat
Hillary
Clinton
Republican
Donald Trump
(other)
(Wouldn't
vote)

(Don't know)

Total
43%
41%

9%
5%

3%

Total
43%
41%

9%
5%

3%

Total
43%
41%

9%
5%

3%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
48% 50% 41% 82% 66% 72% 37% 45% 74% 67% 53%  46% 52% 48%
44% 38% 48% 7% 25% 18% 55% 43% 18% 21% 36%  44% 36% 44%
4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% *% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1%
3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
86% 7%  41%  87% 85% 6% 7% 54% 54% 39% 58% 36% 7% 85%
4%  87%  29% 6% 3%  88% 86% 37% 36% 49% 30% 53% 89% 5%
4% 4%  12% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 1% 6%
2% *% 5% 1% 2% - *% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2%
3% 2% 14% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
45% 37% 38% 37% 52% 38%  82%  48%  18% 23%  39% 50%
45% 51% 57% 52% 35% 50%  10% 32% 73% 68%  52% 42%
6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 2%
*% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2%
3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 6% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4%
if the candidates were:
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
40% 45% 37% 75% 50% 61% 32% 40% 60% 61% 43%  43% 43% 43%
44% 39% 49% 7% 29% 21% 54% 44% 19% 24% 39%  44% 36% 45%
10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 11% 7%
4% 5% 4% 8% 9% 8% 2% 4% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4%
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
80% 4%  22%  75% 83% 5% 3% 44% 50% 33% 55% 30% 3% 86%
4%  89%  29% 6% 3%  89% 89% 38% 35% 52% 31% 56% 93% 2%
9% 4%  23%  10% 9% 4% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 3% 8%
5% 1%  16% 7% 4% - 1% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% - 3%
1% 2%  10% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
42% 31% 35% 29% 48% 33% 73% 38% 16% 21%  38% 38%
46% 52% 55% 54% 38% 50% 10% 33% 74% 69%  49% 42%
9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%  11%  15% 4% 7% 8% 10%
2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4%  10% 3% *% 2% 9%
1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Dem
Primary
voters
88%

5%

4%

2%

2%

Dem
Primary
voters
80%

4%

10%
4%

2%

GOP
Primary
Vvoters
7%

88%

3%
*%

1%

GOP
Primary
Voters
5%

90%

3%
1%

1%



44. How would you vote if the candidates were:

Democrat Pete
Buttigieg
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(Wouldn't
vote)

(pon't know)

Democrat Pete
Buttigieg
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(wouldn't
vote)

(pon't know)

Democrat Pete
Buttigieg
Republican
ponald Trump
(other)
(wouldn't
vote)

(Don't know)

Total
41%

41%

9%
2%

6%

Total
41%

41%

9%
2%

6%

Total
41%

41%

9%
2%

6%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
41% 42% 38% 63% 43% 52% 35% 40% 55% 48% 42%  41% 42% 42%
45% 39% 48% 9% 28% 21% 54% 44% 20% 23% 38%  44% 37% 44%
10% 8% 7% 15% 14% 14% 7% 7% 16% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8%
2% 2% 1% 8% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1%
4% 9% 6% 6% 13% 9% 3% 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8% 5%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
77% 5%  19%  76% 77% 7% 4% 45% 48% 30% 52% 28% 3% 78%
5% 88% 28% 7% 4%  89% 87% 37% 35% 52% 30% 56% 91% 4%
10% 4%  24%  10% 10% 3% 5% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 2% 10%
2% - 9% 2% 2% - - 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 2%
6% 3%  20% 5% 7% 1% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No

Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union

Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH

45% 31% 39% 31% 50% 31%  72%  35%  16% 21%  34% 45%

45% 52% 54% 54% 37% 50%  11% 32% @ 74% 70%  50% 41%

6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 8%  11%  14% 5% 4% 8% 6%

*% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 1%

4% 7% 2% 4% 6% 9% 6%  11% 5% 4% 6% 8%

eve

45. changing the health care system so that
the following policy proposals.

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat
oppose
Strongly
oppose

(pon't know)
NET: FAVOR
NET: OPPOSE

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat
oppose
Strongly
oppose

(pon't know)
NET: FAVOR
NET: OPPOSE

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat
oppose
Strongly
oppose

(Don't know)
NET: FAVOR
NET: OPPOSE

Total
34%
35%
11%

11%
10%

69%
21%

Men
37%
34%
11%

12%

6%
71%
23%

Dem
49%
32%

7%

5%
7%

81%
12%

white

women
32%
35%
10%

10%

13%
67%
20%

Rep
20%
35%
15%

18%
12%

55%
33%

college

Degree

34%
34%
11%

14%

7%

68%
24%

white
33%
34%
11%

12%

10%
67%
23%

Ind
24%
46%

8%

10%
12%

70%
18%

white Wi

No De

Degree

32%
34%
11%

11%
12%

66%
22%

Bla
4
3
1

Dem
Primary
voters
79%

5%

9%

2%

5%

GOP
Primary
Voters
6%

89%

3%
*%

2%

ry American can buy into Medicare if they want to?: Please tell me if you favor or oppose

Hisp-

Non- White

ck anic white

3% 36%
1% 38%
1% 10%
6% 5%

9% 10%

74% 74%

1

Dem
Men
50%
31%

7%

4%

7%
82%
11%

hite
gree
Men
39%
32%
9%

18%
2%

71%
26%

7% 16%

Dem GOP
wWomen  Men
47%  25%
32%  34%
7%  15%

6%  20%

7% 7%
80%  58%
13%  35%

white No
Degree
Men

33%

32%

14%

13%
8%

65%
27%

GOP
women
16%
36%
15%

15%

18%
52%
30%

white
Degree
women
29%
36%
12%

10%
12%

66%
22%

N

white wh

Men Women

36%
32%
12%

15%

5%
68%
27%

Urban
41%
32%
12%

6%
10%

73%
17%

30%
36%
10%

10%

13%
67%
20%

Sub-
urban
34%
38%
9%

10%
9%

72%
19%

white No
Degree
women Lib
31%  49%
36%  33%

8% 7%

10% 4%

15% 7%
68%  82%
18%  11%

on-  Non-
ite Wwhite
Men Wwomen A

40%
38%
9%

3%

9%
78%
12%

Rural
30%
32%
11%

15%

11%
63%
26%

Mod
32%
38%

9%

9%
11%

70%
19%

38%
32%
11%

8%

11%
69%
19%

Sub-
urban
women

34%
38%
8%

8%
12%

72%
16%

under
ge 45
36%
38%
11%

5%

10%
73%
16%

Rural
whites
30%
32%
11%

16%
11%

62%
28%

Age
45+
34%
32%
10%

14%
9%

66%
25%

und
$5
3

3

1

1
6
2

Trump
voters

22%
34%
14%

19%
11%

56%
33%

vets
35%
30%
10%

18%

7%

65%
28%

er

Ok $50k+

5%
3%
2%

8%
1%

8%
1%

Clinton
voters

Union
HH
32%
39%
12%
10%

6%
72%
22%

46%
34%
7%

6%
8%

80%
12%

Dem
Primary
voters
49%
32%

7%

5%
7%

80%
12%

GOP
Primary
voters
21%
35%
15%

18%
11%

56%
32%



46. Getting rid of private health insurance and moving to a government-run health care system for everyone?: Please tell me if you favor

or oppose the following policy proposals.

Non- Non-

Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
strongly favor 24%  26% 22% 23% 27% 28% 28% 22% 23% 36% 20% 30%  19% 26% 24%
Somewhat favor 23%  23% 23% 21% 30% 31% 30% 20% 22% 31% 28% 27%  20% 26% 22%
Somewhat 17%  15% 19% 17% 14% 19% 17% 17% 18% 12% 21% 20%  15% 18% 17%
oppose
Strongly 30%  32% 28% 34% 21% 17% 19% 38% 30% 17% 22% 16%  41% 25% 33%
oppose
(bon't know) 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 6% 5%
NET: FAVOR 47%  49% 46% 44% 58% 59% 58% 43% 45% 66% 47% 58%  39% 51% 45%
NET: OPPOSE 47%  47% 47% 51% 35% 36% 35% 54% 48% 28% 44% 36%  55% 42% 50%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Strongly favor 24%  35%  12%  22%  37% 33%  14% 9% 31% 24% 18% 25% 17% 13% 33%
Somewhat favor 23%  29%  14%  29%  30% 29%  15% 14% 27% 21% 23% 21% 22% 13% 32%
Somewhat 17%  17% 17% 15%  16% 18%  14% 20% 17% 18% 17% 19% 14% 16% 15%
oppose
Sstrongly 30%  14%  49%  28%  13% 15%  52% 46% 20% 32% 35% 29% 38% 51% 16%
oppose
(Don't know) 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5%
NET: FAVOR 47%  64%  26%  52%  67% 61%  30% 23% 58% 45% 41% 46% 40% 26% 65%
NET: OPPOSE 47%  31%  67%  43%  29% 33%  67% 66% 36% 50% 52% 48% 53% 67% 30%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Strongly favor 24% 24% 22% 25% 20% 23% 23%  40%  22%  10% 12%  20% 26%
Somewhat favor 23% 18% 24% 17% 23% 20% 24% 27% 27% 18% 24% 21% 22%
Somewhat 17% 17% 18% 15% 18% 19% 17%  16%  19%  17% 15%  17% 18%
oppose
Strongly 30% 37% 30% 43% 33% 33% 28% 11%  26%  49% 40%  39% 30%
oppose
(Don't know) 6% 3% 7% 1% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5%
NET: FAVOR 47% 42% 45% 41% 44% 43% 47%  68%  49%  28% 36%  41% 47%
NET: OPPOSE 47% 54% 47% 57% 51% 52% 45%  28%  45%  66% 56%  56% 48%

47. How closely are you following news about the possible

Hisp- Non-
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite
Extremely 31%  36% 27% 32% 24% 31% 28%
very 26%  30% 23% 25% 34% 24% 28%
Somewhat 33%  27% 39% 33% 31% 40% 34%
Not at all 9% 8% 11% 9% 11% 4% 9%
(Don't know) *% - 1% *% - 1% *%
Dem Dem GOP GOP
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women Men Women
Extremely 31%  36% 29% 16%  40% 33%  34% 25%
very 26%  29%  25%  16%  34% 25%  28% 23%
Somewhat 33% 29%  35% 43%  22% 35%  29% 41%
Not at all 9% 6%  10% 23% 4% 7% 9% 11%
(Don't know) *% - *% 3% - - - 1%
white white white white No white
college No Degree Degree Degree
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women
Extremely 31% 38% 26% 45% 32% 33%
very 26% 24% 27% 25% 31% 23%
Somewhat 33% 28% 37% 22% 30% 33%
Not at all 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9%
(Don't know) *% 1% *% - - 1%

48. Do you think President Trump should be

impeached and

white

impeachment of President Trump?

Non- Non-

white white white uUnder Age Under

Men Women Men Women Age 45 45+  $50k $50k+

38% 27% 30% 27% 24%  37% 28% 34%
28% 23% 35% 21% 25%  27% 25% 27%
26% 38% 28% 41% 41%  27% 36% 31%
8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8%
- 1% - 1% 1% *% 1% -
Sub-
Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Urban urban Rural women Wwhites Voters Voters
30% 31% 32% 28% 32% 31% 39%
30% 27% 22% 25% 22% 26% 28%
30% 34% 34% 37% 34% 32% 27%
10% 7% 12% 8% 11% 10% 6%
- 1% -,‘:00 2% :‘.'% ‘!:% -
white No
Degree white Union
women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
22%  39%  21% @ 28% 32%  40% 32%
24% 27% 22% 27% 22% 22% 23%
42%  28%  40%  35% 36%  30% 34%
12% 5%  15%  10% 11% 9% 11%

* % :’:% 1%

9%

removed from office, or not?

Non- Non-

Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes 49%  47% 50% 41% 80% 68% 71% 38% 44% 72% 68% 51%  47% 51% 47%
No 45%  47% 42% 52% 16% 28% 24% 56% 48% 26% 24% 40%  48% 42% 46%
(pon't know) 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 2% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Yes 49%  86% 8%  38%  84% 87%  10% 5% 51% 55% 39% 58% 35% 6% 86%
No 45% 9%  87% 47%  11% 7%  86% 88% 42% 39% 53% 37% 58% 88% 9%
(bon't know) 7% 5% 6%  15% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes 49% 47% 36% 39% 36% 53% 37% 80%  49%  20% 25%  40% 48%
No 45% 46% 56% 53% 59% 40% 54%  13% 41%  75% 68%  52% 45%
(bon't know) 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7%  11% 5% 7% 7% 7%
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30%

16%

15%
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GOP
Primary
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13%
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1%

GOP
Primary
Voters
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87%
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49. [IF NO OR DON'T KNOW IN Q48] Is that because you think President Trump should be

you don't think he should be impeached at all?

Should be
impeached, but
not removed
from office
Should not be
impeached at
all

(pon't know)

Should be
impeached, but
not removed
from office
Should not be
impeached at
all

(Don't know)

Should be
impeached, but
not removed
from office
Should not be
impeached at

a
(Don't know)

48/49. COMBINED

IMPEACHED AND
REMOVED
IMPEACHED, NOT
REMOVED

NOT IMPEACHED
(DON'T KNOW)

IMPEACHED AND
REMOVED
IMPEACHED, NOT
REMOVED

NOT IMPEACHED
(DON'T KNOW)

IMPEACHED AND
REMOVED
IMPEACHED, NOT
REMOVED

NOT IMPEACHED
(DON'T KNOW)

Total
8%

81%

11%

Total
8%

81%

11%

Total
8%

81%

11%

Total
49%

4%

41%
6%

Total
49%

4%

41%
6%

Total
49%

4%

41%
6%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
8% 8% 6% N/A N/A N/A 7% 6% N/A N/A 13% 5% 8% 9%
83% 79% 84% N/A N/A N/A 85% 82% N/A N/A 73%  87% 78% 82%
9% 13% 10% N/A N/A N/A 8% 12% N/A N/A 14% 9% 14% 9%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
N/A 4% N/A  N/A N/A 5% 4% 12% 9% 6% N/A 6% 4% N/A
N/A 91% N/A  N/A N/A  92% 91% 76% 82% 83% N/A 84% 92% N/A
N/A 5% N/A  N/A N/A 4% 5% 13% 10% 11% N/A 10% 5% N/A
white white White Wwhite No white white No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
% 7% 4% 10% N/A 5% N/A  N/A 4% 1% N/A N/A
84% 84% 88% 83% N/A 84% N/A  N/A  90% 92%  N/A N/A
11% 9% 9% 7% N/A 12% N/A  N/A 6% 7%  N/A N/A
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
47% 50% 41% 80% 68% 71% 38% 44% 72% 68% 51%  47% 51% 47%
4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5%
44% 40% 49% 12% 27% 19% 53% 46% 19% 20% 36%  45% 38% 44%
5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
86% 8% 38% 84% 87%  10% 5% 51% 55% 39% 58% 35% % 86%
4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
6%  84%  38% 8% 5%  83% 86% 37% 37% 51% 34% 55% 86% 6%
4% 4%  16% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 7% 4% 4%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
47% 36% 39% 36% 53% 37%  80%  49%  20% 25%  40% 48%
3% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 7% 7%
45% 53% 53% 53% 37% 53% 11%  35%  72% 69%  46% 40%

6%

6%

5%

4%

6%

7%

4%

10%

5%

5%

7%

5%

Dem
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voters
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N/A

N/A

Dem
Primary
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GOP
Primary
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5%



50. [IF SHOULD NOT BE IMPEACHED IN Q48] Is there a chance new evidence

nothing that would cause you to support impeachment?

New evidence
could make you
support
impeachment
Nothing would
cause you to
support
impeachment
(Don't know)

New evidence
could make you
support
impeachment
Nothing would
cause you to
support
impeachment
(Don't know)

New evidence
could make you
support
impeachment
Nothing would
cause you to
support
impeachment
(pon't know)

51. How troubling do you
somewhat or not at all?

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(pon't know)

Extremely
very
Somewhat
Not at all
(Don't know)

Total
34%

57%

9%

Total
34%

57%

9%

Total
34%

57%

9%

could make you support impeaching President Trump or is there

GOP
Primary
voters
28%

64%

8%

GOP
Primary
voters
7%

7%

23%

56%

7%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
37% 30% 31% N/A N/A N/A 35% 27% N/A N/A 38%  31% 30% 36%
54% 61% 61% N/A N/A N/A 57% 64% N/A N/A 55%  58% 61% 55%
9% 9% 8% N/A N/A N/A 7% 9% N/A N/A 6%  11% 9% 9%
Sub- Dem
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters Voters
N/A  29% N/A  N/A N/A  33% 25% 30% 43% 28% N/A 28% 28% N/A N/A
N/A  63% N/A N/A N/A  58% 66% 60% 48% 63% N/A 63% 64% N/A N/A
N/A 9% N/A  N/A N/A 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% N/A 9% 8% N/A N/A
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
37% 27% N/A 31% N/A 23% N/A  N/A  30% 28%  N/A N/A
55% 65% N/A 59% N/A 69% N/A N/A  61% 64%  N/A N/A
8% 8% N/A 9% N/A 8% N/A  N/A 9% 8% N/A N/A
find the situation surrounding President Trump's dealings with the Ukrainian president -- extremely, very,
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
34% 35% 30% 50% 47% 48% 27% 32% 52% 44% 32%  36% 35% 34%
16% 17% 15% 28% 14% 21% 15% 15% 19% 22% 21%  13% 17% 17%
17% 17% 17% 13% 22% 17% 18% 16% 14% 21% 22% 14% 20% 16%
31% 23% 32% 6% 16% 11% 37% 28% 13% 10% 19%  33% 23% 30%
2% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 8% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Sub- Dem
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters Voters
60% 7%  25%  60% 60% 9% 6% 41% 38% 25% 41% 23% 7% 62% 61%
25% 7%  15%  24% 25% 8% 7% 13% 18% 17% 19% 16% 7% 25% 26%
10%  23% 26%  12% 9%  21% 25% 17% 15% 20% 13% 19% 21% 8% 9%
3%  56%  22% 4% 3%  61% 51% 27% 23% 31% 19% 35% 59% 3% 3%
2% 7% 12% 1% 3% 2% 11% 2% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 3% 1%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
36% 24% 32% 22% 39% 26%  58%  32%  14% 16%  31% 33%
15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 16%  23% 17%  10% 13%  15% 22%
15% 19% 17% 20% 14% 18%  13%  22%  19% 20%  19% 15%
29% 35% 35% 40% 24% 31% 4%  23%  50% 46%  34% 28%

1%

4%

9%

8%

2%

7%

6%



52. In general, is it appropriate for President Trump to ask leaders of foreign countries to investigate allegations against political

rivals, or not?

Appropriate
Not

appropriate
(Don't know)

Appropriate
Not

appropriate
(pon't know)

Appropriate
Not

appropriate
(Don't know)

Total
27%
64%

8%

Total
2 700
64%

8%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
31% 24% 31% 10% 19% 16% 36% 27% 17% 15% 29%  26% 26% 28%
62% 67% 60% 87% 72% 79% 56% 63% 77% 79% 63%  65% 66% 64%
7% 9% 9% 2% 9% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
7%  53% 24%  10% 4%  55% 50% 29% 22% 33% 19% 35% 54% 7%
91% 34% 62% 87% 93%  33% 34% 65% 70% 56% 73% 53% 33% 91%
3%  14%  14% 3% 3%  12% 15% 6% 8% 10% 8% 12% 13% 2%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No Wwhite Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
28% 34% 33% 39% 24% 30%  10%  19%  46% 47%  32% 28%
65% 55% 60% 52% 69% 57% 88% 67% 41% 44%  57% 67%
7% 11% 8% 9% 7% 13% 2% 13%  12% 9%  10% 5%

53. Is it appropriate for the children of political Tleaders to have business dealings in other countries, or not?

Appropriate
Not

appropriate
(Don't know)

Appropriate
Not

appropriate
(pon't know)

Appropriate
Not

appropriate
(Don't know)

Total
27%
59%

14%

Total
2 700
59%

14%

Total
27%
59%

14%

Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite
Men Women Wwhite Black anic Wwhite Men Wwomen Men
30% 24% 29% 20% 18% 19% 34% 25% 20%
58% 60% 56% 67% 72% 69% 53% 58% 70%
12% 17% 15% 13% 10% 12% 13% 17% 9%
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub-
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural
22%  31%  32% @ 24% 20%  36% 25% 26% 26% 27%
64%  55% 53% 63% 64%  52% 58% 61% 58% 59%
14%  15%  15% 12% 15%  12% 17% 13% 16% 13%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod
31% 27% 34% 34% 28% 22%  24%  29%
56% 56% 53% 54% 58% 57%  62%  56%
13% 17% 13% 13% 14% 20%  14%  15%

Non-

white Under Age Under
women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+

19% 29%  25% 24% 29%

67% 58%  60% 62% 56%

15% 13%  15% 14% 15%
Sub-

urban Rural Trump Clinton

women Wwhites Voters Voters
23% 28% 33% 25%
59% 58% 53% 61%
18% 14% 13% 13%
white Union
cons Evangel Vets HH
28% 30%  20% 37%
57% 58%  65% 50%
14% 11%  16% 13%

54. To the best of your knowledge, did President Trump ask the Ukrainian president to investigate his political rivals?

Yes, he did
No
(pon't know)

Yes, he did

No
(Don't know)

Yes, he did

No
(Don't know)

Total
60%
24%
16%

Total
60%
24%
16%

Non- White Wwhi

white
74%
13%
13%

Dem GOP GOP

n women

84%  36% 27%

7%  43% 46%
9%  20% 27%

Hisp-
Men Women Wwhite Black anic
62% 58% 55% 80% 70%
25% 24% 28% 11% 15%
13% 19% 17% 9% 15%
Dem
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Me
85%  32%  55%  86%
8%  45%  22% 9%
7% 24%  24% 5%
white white White Wwhite No
Ccollege No Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men
60% 51% 60% 56%
28% 28% 31% 27%
12% 21% 9% 18%

white
Degree
women
60%
26%
14%

Non-

te Wwhi

Non-

te white Under Age Under

Men Women Men

58% 53% 74%

29% 28% 15%
14% 19% 11%
Sub-

Urban urban Rural
65% 63% 52%
20% 23% 30%
15% 14% 18%

white No

Degree
women Lib Mod

47%  85%  57%
29% 9%  20%
24% 6%  23%

women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+

72% 61% 59% 62% 59%

11% 23%  26% 22% 26%

16% 16%  16% 16% 15%
Sub-

urban Rural Trump Clinton
women Wwhites Voters Voters

62% 47% 30% 88%
20% 33% 47% 6%
18% 20% 23% 6%
white Union
cons Evangel Vets HH
38% 43%  59% 62%
41% 36%  29% 26%

22% 20%  12% 12%

Dem
Primary
voters
6%

91%

3%

Dem
Primary
voters
22%
63%

15%

Dem
Primary
voters
86%

7%

8%

GOP
Primary
voters
56%

30%

14%

GOP
Primary
voters
31%

55%

14%

GOP
Primary
Voters
31%
45%
24%



55. To the best of your knowledge, did President Trump hold up military aid to pressure the Ukrainian president to investigate his
political rivals?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes, he did 52%  52% 52% 47% 75% 61% 67% 47% 47% 66% 67% 54%  51% 52% 53%
No 30%  34% 27% 35% 13% 23% 17% 39% 31% 21% 15% 28%  32% 29% 31%
(Don't know) 18%  13% 21% 18% 13% 16% 15% 14% 22% 13% 18% 18%  17% 19% 16%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Yes, he did 52% 80% 19% 49%  80% 80%  22% 16% 55% 56% 45% 58% 42% 17% 83%
No 30% 9%  57% 26%  12% 7% 58% 56% 29% 27% 35% 23% 37% 61% 6%
(pon't know) 18%  11%  24%  25% 8% 13%  20% 28% 15% 16% 20% 19% 20% 22% 11%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes, he did 52% 54% 41% 52% 43% 56% 39%  79%  53% 26% 35%  50% 55%
No 30% 33% 36% 40% 38% 27% 34%  11%  23%  51% 43%  36% 33%
(Don't know) 18% 13% 23% 8% 19% 17% 26% 10% 24% 22% 22% 14% 12%
56. How 1likely do you think it is that President Trump will be impeached?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Extremely 13%  14% 11% 10% 22% 19% 21% 11% 9% 23% 18% 12%  13% 12% 13%
very 15%  17% 14% 13% 20% 22% 22% 14% 12% 24% 19% 17%  14% 17% 15%
Somewhat 27%  23% 30% 26% 30% 24% 28% 23% 29% 25% 31% 29%  25% 25% 28%
Not at all 38%  39% 38% 43% 23% 27% 24% 46% 41% 21% 27% 34%  42% 38% 38%
(bon't know) 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Extremely 13%  22% 4% 3%  26% 19% 5% 2% 17% 13% 9% 13% 8% 4% 23%
Very 15%  23% 6%  17%  24% 21% 9% 3% 16% 17% 12% 16% 10% 4% 25%
Somewhat 27%  34%  18%  28%  28% 39%  15% 20% 23% 30% 26% 35% 26% 18% 31%
Not at all 38% 15% 66% 36%  16% 15%  64% 68% 37% 33% 46% 28% 49% 70% 15%
(Don't know) 7% 6% 7% 15% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Extremely 13% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 9% 20%  16% 4% 7% 12% 14%
very 15% 14% 12% 16% 12% 13% 12% 23% 12% 10% 10% 14% 17%
Somewhat 27% 29% 23% 23% 22% 35% 25%  33%  30% @ 19% 25%  25% 32%
Not at all 38% 39% 47% 43% 48% 35% 47%  17%  33%  60% 54%  46% 35%
(pon't know) 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6%  10% 7% 5% 4% 3%
57. Has the situation with Ukraine improved or worsened your opinion of Donald Trump's presidency?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Improved 17%  21% 14% 20% 8% 9% 8% 25% 15% 9% 8% 19%  15% 15% 19%
worsened 46%  44% 48% 41% 57% 60% 60% 38% 43% 58% 61% 45%  46% 45% 46%
(No 27%  28% 26% 28% 25% 24% 24% 29% 27% 25% 22% 22%  30% 28% 25%
difference)
(pon't know) 11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 14% 8% 9% 14% 8% 12% 10%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Improved 17% 3%  35% 8% 6% 1%  38% 33% 18% 14% 19% 11% 21% 37% 3%
worsened 46%  75%  13% 38%  74% 76%  14% 12% 47% 53% 37% 53% 34% 11% 77%
(No 27%  15%  40%  29%  16% 15%  40% 39% 27% 23% 31% 22% 32% 40% 15%
difference)
(bon't know) 11% 6% 12%  25% 5% 7% 8% 16% 9% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12% 5%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Improved 17% 22% 18% 30% 21% 14% 16% 7% 11%  29% 32%  23% 17%
worsened 46% 46% 36% 41% 35% 51% 36%  72% @ 46%  22% 24%  43% 50%
(No 27% 22% 33% 26% 32% 19% 33%  15% 27%  37% 30%  27% 26%
difference)
(Don't know) 11% 9% 13% 3% 12% 15% 14% 7% 16%  12% 14% 7% 8%
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voters
24%
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58. which better describes your view of the impeachment inquiry

attempt to undermine Trump's presidency?

Legitimate
investigation
into an
important
issue

Bogus attempt
to undermine
Trump's
presidency
(Don't know)

Legitimate
investigation
into an
important
issue

Bogus attempt
to undermine
Trump's
presidency
(pon't know)

Legitimate
investigation
into an
important
issue

Bogus attempt
to undermine
Trump's
presidency
(Don't know)

Total
52%

39%

9%

Total
52%

39%

9%

Total
52%

39%

9%

Men
50%

44%

6%

Dem
85%

8%

7%

W

white
college

Deg

ree
52%

41%

7%

omen
54%

35%

12%

Rep
15%

78%

7%

whi
4

4

Ind

40%

35%

25%

white

No

Degree

40%

49%

11%

Hisp-

6% 16% 27%

9% 10% 10%

Dem
Men
83%

13%

4%

white
Degree
Men
47%

51%

2%

Dem GOP
women  Men
86%  16%

4%  78%

10% 6%

white No
Degree
Men

37%

54%

8%

Non- White whi
te Black anic Wwhite
6% 74% 63%

69%

21%

10%

GOP
women
15%

77%

8%

white
Degree
women
56%

33%

11%

Men Wwom
42% 4

53% 4

5% 1

Urban
57%

34%

9%

white No
Degree
women
42%

45%

13%

N
te Wwh
en
9%

0%

2%

Sub-
urban
57%

35%

7%

Lib
83%

11%

6%

on-
ite Wl
mMen W
68%

23%

9%

Rural
41%

48%

12%

Mod
46%

35%

19%

Non-
hite
omen A
68%

20%

12%
Sub-
urban

women
59%

30%

11%

cons
25%

68%

8%

under
ge 45
54%

34%

11%

Rural
whites
38%

52%

10%

white
Evangel
30%

60%

10%

Age Under

45+  $50k $50k+
50% 52% 52%
43% 39% 39%
7% 9% 8%
Trump Clinton
voters  Voters
12% 87%
81% 7%
7% 5%

Union

vets HH

46% 54%

50% 39%

4%

8%

Dem
Primary
voters
86%

7%

6%

- it's a legitimate investigation into an important issue or it's a bogus

GOP
Primary
voters
14%

79%

7%



59. If the House of Representatives finds sufficient evidence to impeach President Trump, what do you think should happen?

Lawmakers
should impeach
and remove
Trump from
office right
away

voters should
decide the
matter in the
2020 election
(Trump should
resign from
office)
(pon't know)

Lawmakers
should impeach
and remove
Trump from
office right
away

voters should
decide the
matter in the
2020 election
(Trump should
resign from
office)
(pon't know)

Lawmakers
should impeach
and remove
Trump from
office right
away

voters should
decide the
matter in the
2020 election
(Trump should
resign from
office)
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(pon't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove

Total
42%

43%

9%

7%

Total
42%

43%

9%

7%

Total
42%

43%

9%

7%

Total
36%
55%

9%

Total
36%
55%

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
42% 42% 37% 64% 50% 55% 35% 38% 58% 52% 41%  42% 42% 41%
45% 41% 48% 23% 31% 28% 52% 45% 30% 27% 43%  43% 40% 45%
6% 12% 8% 8% 14% 11% 5% 10% 6% 17% 10% 8% 10% 8%
7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9% 5%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
72% 7%  35%  72% 72%  10% 4% 44% 48% 33% 48% 31% 7% 73%
15%  78%  37%  18% 13%  76% 80% 41% 38% 51% 35% 55% 80% 14%
11% 5%  16% 8% 13% 3% 7% 10% 10% 7% 14% 6% 4% 10%
3%  10%  12% 2% 3%  11% 8% 5% 4% 9% 3% 8% 10% 3%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White White No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
40% 34% 36% 34% 43% 34%  69%  43%  16% % 34% 40%
47% 49% 52% 51% 43% 47%  17%  37%  70% 66%  45% 45%
8% 9% 4% 6% 10% 10%  11%  11% 6% 6%  12% 11%
5% 8% 8% 8% 3% 9% 3% 9% 9% 7% 9% 4%
60. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Syria?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
42% 31% 43% 11% 22% 19% 51% 35% 20% 18% 35%  37% 34% 38%
53% 56% 48% 81% 69% 73% 45% 51% 74% 71% 55%  55% 58% 52%
5% 13% 9% 8% 9% 9% 4% 14% 7% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
7%  73%  31%  10% 5%  78% 67% 38% 32% 40% 27% 43% 76% 6%
87%  16%  54%  86% 87%  17% 15% 57% 59% 48% 60% 45% 13% 88%
6% 11%  15% 4% 8% 5% 17% 5% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 6%
white white Wwhite Wwhite No white white No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
40% 45% 49% 53% 33% 38%  12%  28%  63% 58%  40% 36%
53% 44% 48% 42% 58% 45%  83%  60%  26% 29%  54% 58%
6% 12% 3% 5% 10% 17% 6% 12% 11% 12% 6% 6%

(Don't know)

9%

Dem
Primary
voters
74%

14%

9%

2%

Dem
Primary
voters
8%

88%

5%

GOP
Primary
Vvoters
7%

77%

6%

10%

GOP
Primary
Vvoters
73%
15%
12%



61. Do you think U.S. national security interests are at

stake in the Syria situation?

Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes 55%  55% 55% 54% 63% 56% 59% 53% 54% 59% 59% 53%  56% 51% 58%
No 25%  30% 21% 27% 16% 21% 20% 32% 23% 26% 14% 25%  25% 25% 25%
(Maybe) 10% 9% 10% 10% 14% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 13% 9%  10% 12% 8%
(Dpon't know) 10% 6% 13% 10% 7% 12% 10% 6% 13% 6% 15% 12% 8% 11% 8%
Sub- Dem GOP
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary Primary
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters Voters Voters
Yes 55% 69% 38% 53% 72% 68%  39% 37% 51% 58% 54% 59% 53% 37% 70% 71% 37%
No 25%  14%  40% 19%  16% 12%  45% 36% 27% 25% 24% 21% 26% 43% 12% 14% 40%
(Maybe) 10% 9%  11%  12% 9% 8%  11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 6% 10% 10% 8% 7% 12%
(bon't know) 10% 8% 11%  15% 3% 12% 5% 16% 10% 9% 11% 14% 11% 10% 10% 7% 11%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes 55% 62% 46% 60% 47% 63% 46%  70%  51%  42% 46%  52% 53%
No 25% 24% 30% 29% 34% 20% 26%  13%  24%  37% 33%  33% 25%
(Maybe) 10% 7% 12% 8% 12% 6% 13% 8%  13%  11% 8%  11% 11%
(Don't know) 10% 7% 12% 4% 8% 11% 15% 9%  12%  10% 12% 4% 11%
62. Do you believe ISIS has been defeated in Syria, or not?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Yes, defeated 19%  24% 14% 20% 15% 12% 14% 26% 15% 19% 10% 19%  18% 17% 20%
No 73%  69% 76% 72% 76% 78% 77% 66% 76% 75% 78% 73%  73% 75% 72%
(bon't know) 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Sub- Dem GOP
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary Primary
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters Voters Voters
Yes, defeated 19% 9%  32% 12%  13% 5%  37% 27% 19% 19% 18% 14% 18% 34% 7% 9% 33%
No 73%  85% 56%  82%  82% 87%  52% 59% 74% 72% 73% 76% 74% 55% 87% 86% 55%
(pon't know) 9% 6%  12% 6% 5% 8% 11% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 5% 12%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Yes, defeated 19% 21% 19% 29% 23% 15% 15% 9%  15%  29% 28%  22% 21%
No 73% 73% 70% 67% 66% 78% 74%  86%  76%  59% 61%  68% 72%
(Don't know) 9% 6% 11% 4% 11% 7% 11% 5% 8%  12% 11% 9% 7%
63. Do you think the u.S. should remove all military troops from Syria or should some U.S. troops remain to deal with ISIS and other
extremist groups?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite Wwhite Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Remove all 22%  23% 21% 20% 30% 29% 29% 22% 18% 26% 31% 25%  20% 27% 18%
troops
Some_troops 69%  71% 68% 71% 61% 63% 62% 72% 71% 68% 58% 65%  72% 63% 74%
should remain
(bon't know) 9% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Sub- Dem GOP
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton Primary Primary
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban wurban Rural women Whites Voters Voters Voters Voters
Remove all 22%  18%  26% 24%  18% 19%  29% 23% 24% 20% 23% 17% 23% 26% 17% 17% 26%
troops
Some_troops 69% 73% 66% 63% 74% 72%  67% 66% 68% 71% 67% 70% 66% 67% 74% 75% 66%
should remain
(pon't know) 9% 9% 8%  13% 7% 10% 5% 11% 8% 9% 10% 13% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9%
white white White Wwhite No white white No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Remove all 22% 16% 24% 21% 23% 11% 24%  18%  23%  25% 24%  21% 19%
troops
Some_troops 69% 76% 67% 75% 69% 77% 65%  73% 65%  67% 66%  70% 75%
should remain
(bon't know) 9% 8% 9% 4% 8% 12% 11% 8%  11% 8% 10% 9% 5%



64. Removing U.S. troops_from Syria amounts to abandoning our Kurdish ally and leaving them open to Turkish aggression? How concerned are
you about each of the following...

Extremely
very

Not very

Not at all
(Don't know)
NET: CONCERED
NET: NOT
CONCERNED

Extremely
very

Not very

Not at all
(pon't know)
NET: CONCERED
NET: NOT
CONCERNED

Extremely
very

Not very

Not at all
(pon't know)
NET: CONCERED
NET: NOT
CONCERNED

Total
32%
30%
19%

900
11%
61%
28%

Total
32%
30%
19%

9%
11%
61%
28%

Men W
33%
30%
20%
11%
6%
63%
31%

white
Ccollege
Degree
35%

31%

17%

10%

7%

66%

27%

omen Wwh
30%
29%
18%
7%
16%
59%
25%

Rep In

16% 29

26% 35

30% 12

15% 9

12% 15

42% 64

45% 22

white

No

Degree

27%

28%

23%

8%

14%

55%

31%

65. Removing U.S. troops from syria

following...

Extremely
very

Not very

Not at all
(Don't know)
NET: CONCERED
NET: NOT
CONCERNED

Extremely
very

Not very

Not at all
(pon't know)
NET: CONCERED
NET: NOT
CONCERNED

Extremely
very

Not very

Not at all
(pon't know)
NET: CONCERED
NET: NOT
CONCERNED

66%
25%

Total
32%
34%
18%

700
9%
6600
25%

might Tead to a reemergence of ISIS

Hisp- Non- White Wwhite
ite Black anic Wwhite Men Women
31% 32% 35% 33% 33% 30%
29% 32% 30% 31% 29% 29%
20% 16% 15% 15% 22% 19%

9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 7%
11% 12% 10% 12% 5% 16%
60% 64% 65% 64% 62% 59%
29% 25% 25% 24% 34% 25%

Dem Dem GOP GOP S
d Men Women Men Wwomen Urban ur
% 47% 44%  19% 12% 32%
% 36% 27%  24% 29% 30%
% 9% 13%  33% 27% 21%
% 4% 3%  18% 13% 8%
% 5% 12% 6% 19% 9%
% 83% 71%  43% 41% 62%
% 13% 17%  51% 40% 29%
white white No white white No
Degree Degree Degree Degree
Men Men  women women
36% 29% 34% 26%
30% 28% 32% 27%
17% 26% 16% 21%
15% 8% 6% 8%
2% 8% 12% 19%
66% 58% 66% 53%
33% 34% 22% 29%

Hisp-
Men Women White Black anic Wl
34% 31% 30% 37% 38%
33% 34% 35% 29% 29%
19% 18% 19% 15% 18%

9% 5% 7% 8% 6%

5% 13% 9% 11% 8%
67% 65% 65% 66% 67%
28% 22% 26% 23% 24%

Dem Dem  GOP
Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men
42%  21%  29%  42% 42%  25%
36%  30%  35%  39% 34%  27%
10%  27%  20% 9% 12%  30%

3% 11% 5% 4% 3%  15%

9% 9%  11% 7% 10% 4%
78%  52% 64%  80% 76%  52%
14%  39%  25%  12% 15%  45%
white white White Wwhite No

Ccollege No Degree Degree
Degree Degree Men Men
31% 29% 35% 29%

36% 34% 32% 35%

19% 19% 20% 22%

7% 7% 11% 8%

7% 10% 3% 5%

67% 63% 67% 64%

26% 26% 31% 30%

N
wh

Lib
499%
30%
900
400
8%
79%
13%

on-
ite Wl
mMen W
34%
34%
15%
9%
8%
68%
24%

Rural
30%
25%
22%
11%
13%
54%
33%

Non-
hite
omen
32%
26%
17%
9%
16%
59%
26%

S
ur
wol

co
1
2

A

ub-
ban
men
35%
29%
15%

5%
17%
64%
20%

ns
8%
6%

30%
14%

1
4
4

2%
5%
3%

under
ge 45
28%
32%
19%
6%
14%
61%
25%

Ru
whi

ral
tes
30%
23%
22%
11%
14%
53%
33%

white
Evangel

23%
25%
28%
12%
12%

48%
409%

Age
45+
34%
27%
19%
11%

9%
61%
30%

Vv

under

$50k  $50k+

32%
28%
20%

8%
11%
60%
28%

Trump
oters
17%
26%
30%
17%
10%
43%
47%

Union

vVets

HH
33% 30%
22% 40%
22% 17%
14% 7%
9% 7%
55% 70%
36% 23%

31%
32%
17%

9%
10%
6 300
27%

Clinton
voters

48%
31%
10%

3%

8%
78%
13%

in the region? How concerned are you about each
Non-  Non-
Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
hite Men Women Men Women Age 45 45+  $50k $50k+
38% 32% 29% 37% 38% 33%  32% 33% 32%
30% 33% 36% 33% 27% 33%  34% 32% 35%
15% 21% 18% 14% 17% 17%  19% 17% 20%
7% 10% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6%
10% 4% 13% 8% 12% 11% 7% 11% 7%
68% 65% 65% 71% 65% 66%  66% 65% 67%
22% 30% 23% 22% 22% 22%  27% 24% 26%
Sub-
GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
women Urban urban Rural women Wwhites Voters Voters
18% 34% 35% 27% 34% 26% 21% 42%
34% 37% 32% 34% 31% 34% 31% 36%
25% 17% 18% 19% 18% 20% 27% 10%
8% 5% 6% 9% 3% 10% 12% 4%
15% 7% 9% 10% 14% 10% 8% 8%
52% 71% 66% 62% 65% 60% 53% 78%
33% 21% 24% 28% 21% 30% 40% 14%
white Wwhite No
Degree Degree white Union
women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
28% 29%  44%  31%  21% 24%  34% 36%
40% 33%  34%  37%  32% 35%  27% 35%
19% 17%  11%  14%  27% 25%  22% 19%
3% 6% 4% 4%  11% 8% 9% 5%
11% 14% 7% 13% 9% 8% 8% 5%
68% 62% 78% 68%  53% 59%  61% 71%
22% 23% 15%  18%  38% 33%  31% 24%

Dem
Primary
voters
47%
32%

11%

3%

8%

79%

14%

of the

Dem
Primary
voters
44%
36%

9%

3%

7%

80%
13%

GOP
Primary
voters
21%

31%

27%
12%

9%

52%

39%



66. Keeping U.S. troops in Syria would leave them in harm's way without making our country safer. How concerned are you about each of the

following...
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Women White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men women Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
Extremely 21% 22% 20% 19% 29% 21% 24% 23% 17% 19% 29% 21% 21% 23% 19%
Vvery 31%  32% 31% 31% 36% 25% 31% 30% 33% 37% 25% 33%  30% 33% 30%
Not very 25%  25% 24% 27% 13% 29% 21% 27% 26% 21% 20% 26%  24% 21% 28%
Not at all 12%  14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 9%  15% 12% 13%
(bon't know) 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 12% 12% 6% 14% 12% 13% 12%  10% 12% 10%
NET: CONCERED 52%  53% 51% 51% 65% 46% 55% 52% 49% 56% 55% 53%  51% 55% 499%
NET: NOT 37%  39% 36% 39% 25% 42% 32% 42% 37% 33% 32% 35%  39% 33% 41%
CONCERNED
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
Extremely 21% 20% 22% 20% 18% 22% 26% 17% 21% 19% 22% 19% 23% 21% 19%
very 31%  29%  34%  32%  32% 26%  31% 36% 36% 29% 31% 29% 31% 34% 29%
Not very 25%  27%  24%  17%  27% 28%  25% 23% 25% 27% 23% 26% 22% 25% 28%
Not at all 12% 13% 11%  18%  14% 11%  11% 10% 10% 13% 14% 10% 15% 12% 13%
(bon't know) 11%  11%  10%  12% 8% 13% 6% 13% 8% 13% 10% 16% 10% 8% 11%
NET: CONCERED 52%  49%  55%  52%  50% 48%  57% 54% 57% 47% 53% 48% 54% 54% 48%
NET: NOT 37%  40%  35% 36% 41% 39%  36% 33% 35% 40% 37% 36% 37% 37% 40%
CONCERNED
white white White Wwhite No white white No
Ccollege No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
Extremely 21% 17% 22% 24% 21% 10% 23%  21%  21%  20% 23%  27% 20%
very 31% 32% 31% 28% 32% 36% 30%  28%  30%  34% 35%  26% 32%
Not very 25% 30% 24% 30% 25% 29% 23%  29%  20% @ 24% 22%  29% 26%
Not at all 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 11% 11%  13%  16%  11% 10%  11% 14%
(bon't know) 11% 9% 12% 3% 9% 14% 13%  10%  13%  11% 11% 8% 8%
NET: CONCERED 52% 49% 52% 52% 52% 46% 52% 49%  51%  55% 58%  53% 52%
NET: NOT 37% 43% 36% 45% 38% 40% 34% 41%  36%  35% 31%  39% 40%
CONCERNED
67. which of the following best describes the effect of the decision to remove most U.S. troops from Syria?
Non-  Non-
Hisp- Non- White Wwhite Wwhite white Under Age Under
Total Men Wwomen White Black anic Wwhite Men Women Men Wwomen Age 45 45+ $50k  $50k+
It strengthens 19%  21% 17% 19% 21% 17% 19% 22% 16% 18% 19% 23%  15% 17% 20%
the United
States
It weakens the 40%  41% 39% 41% 34% 42% 38% 40% 41% 42% 34% 35%  44% 39% 41%
United States
It doesn't 31%  31% 32% 32% 32% 26% 30% 32% 32% 30% 31% 30%  33% 32% 30%
make much
difference
either way
(bon't know) 10% 7% 12% 9% 13% 15% 13% 5% 11% 11% 16% 12% 8% 11% 8%
Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Wwomen Men Women Urban urban Rural women whites Voters Voters
It strengthens 19%  12% 29% 11%  13% 10%  31% 27% 24% 17% 17% 15% 17% 30% 12%
the United
States
It weakens the 40%  57% 20%  42%  58% 55%  22% 18% 37% 45% 36% 44% 37% 18% 59%
United States
It doesn't 31%  21%  43%  34%  22% 20%  43% 44% 29% 29% 37% 27% 36% 46% 19%
make much
difference
either way
(bon't know) 10%  11% 8%  13% 7% 14% 4% 11% 10% 9% 11% 13% 10% 6% 10%
white Wwhite Wwhite white No White Wwhite No
college No Degree Degree Degree Degree white Union
Total Degree Degree Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel Vets HH
It strengthens 19% 18% 19% 23% 22% 14% 17%  13%  13%  26% 25%  23% 20%
the United
States
It weakens the 40% 47% 35% 45% 35% 48% 35%  58% 39%  24% 27%  42% 46%
United States
It doesn't 31% 29% 35% 29% 35% 29% 34%  18%  36%  41% 38%  30% 24%
make much
difference
either way
(bon't know) 10% 6% 11% 3% 8% 8% 14%  11%  12% 8% 10% 5% 10%

Dem
Primary
voters
20%

28%

27%
14%
11%
48%
41%

Dem
Primary
voters
12%

58%

19%

11%

GOP
Primary
voters
30%

19%

44%

7%



68. Has the situation with Syria improved or worsened your opinion of Donald Trump's presidency?

Improved
worsened

(No
difference)
(Don't know)

Improved
worsened

(No
difference)
(pon't know)

Improved
worsened

(No
difference)
(pon't know)

Total
25%
50%
21%

4%

Total
2 500
5000
21%

4%

Total
25%
5000
21%

4%

Men
27%
48%
23%

2%

white
college
Degree
30%

52%

16%

2%

women
23%
51%
19%

7%

Rep
48%
17%
30%

5%

whi
3
4
2

28%
7%

white

No

Degree

29%
40%
26%

6%

Non-  Non-

Hisp- Non- White Wwhite White white Under

te Black anic white Men Women Men Women Age 45

0% 10% 9% 11% 34% 26% 10% 14% 29%

6% 61% 63% 61% 43% 48% 62% 59% 47%

1% 24% 20% 21% 22% 20% 24% 17% 19%

4% 5% 8% 7% 1% 5% 4% 10% 5%

Sub-
Dem Dem  GOP GOP Sub- urban Rural
Men Women Men Women Urban urban Rural Wwomen Whites
7% 6%  50% 47% 27% 22% 27% 21% 31%
79% 76%  18% 16% 48% 56% 44% 57% 40%
12% 11%  31% 28% 22% 17% 24% 13% 25%
1% 6% 1% 9% 3% 5% 5% 8% 4%
white Wwhite No White white No

Degree Degree Degree Degree white
Men Men  Women women Lib  Mod Cons Evangel
38% 29% 23% 29%  11%  17%  41% %
45% 41% 59% 39%  73%  54%  27% 29%
16% 28% 16% 24%  13%  23%  28% 22%

1%

2%

2%

8%

5%

4%

Age
45+
22%
52%
23%

4%

Tru
Vote
5

2
5
2

mp
rs
0%

17%

2

vets
31%
47%
19%

2%

9%
4%

under
$50k

2%
0%
3%

5%

$50k+

27%
50%
19%

3%

Clinton
voters
5%

78%
12%

4%

Dem
Primary
voters
7%

79%
11%

3%

GOP
Primary
voters
49%
16%
30%

5%



